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Department
Agency/Operating Unit
Address

Funding Source

Legal Basis
CENTRAL OFFICE

DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)

Department of Social Welfare and Development
Office of the Secretary
Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-02-0001
Dated: February 15, 2023

Regular Agency Fund - General Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies
RA 11639 Regular 2022 CURRENT APPROPRIATION

Programs/Activities/

Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures

Projects Center Class Code | Particular Amoins
320101100001000
Provision of Services for 0100000 Cco 50604040-99 Other Structures 172,571,438.00
Residential and Center- 50604020-99 Land Improvements Outlay 49,600,000.00
based Clients (CRCF)
TOTAL 222,171,436.00
SOURCE ITEMS (FROM)
Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Adibint
Projects Center Class Code | Particular
320101100001000
Provision of Services for 0100000 co 50604040-01 Buildings (222,171,436.00)

Residential and Center-
based Clients (CRCF)

Central Cffice

TOTAL

(222,171,436.00)

Prepared by:

P L

Ehief, Budget Division for Regular Programs

Certified by:

WAYNE C. BELIZAR

Director, Finance and M:(awement Service




Department . Department of Social Welfare and Development

Agency/Operating Unit :  Office of the Secretary
Address . Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

Advice for use of PS Allotment (APSA) NO. 2023-03-0007
Dated : March 27, 2023

Funding Source . Regular Agency Fund - General Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies
Legal Basis :  RA 11936 Regular CURRENT APPROPRIATION
CENTRAL OFFICE
DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)
Operating Unit/ Allotment Object of Expenditures
Programs/Activities/ Projects Responsibility Amount
c Class Code Particular
enter
100000100001000 0100000 PS 50102040-01 Clothing/Uniform Allowance 138,000{00
General Management and Central Office 50102130-01 Overtime Pay 12,000,000400
Supervision (GASS)
TOTAL 12,1138,000{00
200000100001000 0100000 PS 50102040-01 Clothing/Uniform Allowance 6,000{00
Information and Communication Central Office
Technology Management
TOTAL 6,000.00
GRAND TOTAL 12! 44,000.00

SOURCE ITEMS (FROM)

Operating Unit T, "TObject of Expenditures
Programs/Activities! Projects Responsibility Anjount
Center Class [Code Particular
100000100001000 0100000 PS 50101010-01 Salaries and Wages - Regular (12,138,000.00)
General Management and Central Office

Supervision (GASS)

TOTAL (12,138,000.p0)
200000100001000 0100000 PS 50101010-01 Salaries and Wages - Regular (6,000.90)
Information and Communication Central Office
Technology Management
Service (ICTMS)
TOTAL (6,000.00)
GRAND TOTAL (12,144,000.00)
Prepared by: Recommended by:

E C. BELIZAR

Finance and Management Service

Ab IO C. CRISANTO JR.
ersecretary for Finance, GASSG

APR 0 4 2023




Department
Agency/Operating Unit
Address

Funding Source

Legal Basis
CENTRAL OFFICE

DEFICIENT ITEMS (TQ)

Department of Social Welfare and Development

Office of the Secretary
Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

Advice for use of PS Allotment (APSA) NO. 2023-03-0013
Dated : March 31, 2023

Regular Agency Fund - General Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies
RA 11936 Regular CURRENT APPROPRIATION

Operating Unit/

Object of Expenditures

Allotment
p - ;
rograms/Activities/ Projects Resgonslbl]lty Class Code Particular Amount
enter

100000100001000 0100000 PS 50102040-01 Clothing/Uniform Allowance 18,000.00

General Management and Central Office

Supervision (GASS)
TOTAL 18,000.00
GRAND TOTAL 18,000.00

SOURCE ITEMS (FROM)

Operating Unit/ Object of Expenditures
rams/Activities/ Projects Responsibiliyy | Allotment ] = - Amount
c Class |Code Particular
enter

100000100001000 0100000 PS 50101010-01 Salaries and Wages - Regular (18,000.00)

General Management and Central Office

Supervision (GASS)
TOTAL (18,000.00)
GRAND TOTAL (18,000.00)

Prepared by, Recommended by:

ATTY.MERIBL P. CASTILLO
Chief, Budget Division

WAYﬁE C. EELIZ:?

Director, Financial Management Service




L _— ~

Department Department of Social Welfare and Development
Agency/Operating Unit Office of the Secretary
Address Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-03-0024
Dated: March 22, 2023

Funding Source Regular Agency Fund - General Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies
Legal Basis RA 11936 Regular 2023 CURRENT APPROPRIATION
CENTRAL OFFICE
DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)
Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Arfiift
Projects Center Class Code [ Particular
200000100001000
Information Communication 0100000 cO 50604050-99 Other Machinery and Equipment 14,197,000.00
Technology Management  Central Office 50604050-02 Office Equipment 2,500,000.00
Service
TOTAL 16,697,000.00
SOURCE ITEMS (FROM)
Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures AmGUBt
Projects Center Class Code [ Particular
200000100001000
Information Communication 0100000 cO 50604050-03 Info. and Communication Technology (16,697,000.00)
Technology Management  Central Office Eqpt.
Service
TOTAL (16,697,000.00)
Prepared by: Certified by:

MERIEL P.CASTILLO WA%NE C BELEZAR% “n

Chief, Budgét Divisiiv for Regular Programs

Recommended by:

ANTONIO C. CRISANTO JR.

Office of the Undersecretary for GASSGV

AN LA

Atty Janu G. Siddayao, CPA
Assistant Secretary for Finance-GASSG

Pee co.nga .2013
MAR 31 2003




Department
Agency/Operating Unit
Address

Funding Source

Legal Basis
CENTRAL OFFICE

DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)

Department of Social Welfare and Development

Office of the Secretary
Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-03-0030
Dated : March 27, 2023

Regular Agency Fund - General Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies
RA 11936 Regular CURRENT APPROPRIATION

— Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures
Programs/Activities/ Projects Center Class o l Bariizaiar Amount
100000100001000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local 3,500,000.00
General Management and Central Office 50203070-00  Drugs and Medicines Expenses 160,000.00
Supervision 50203220-01  SE-Furniture & Fixtures 5p0,000.00
! 50212030-00 Security Services 7,000,000.00
TOTAL 11,150,000.00
200000100001000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 1,3112,354.71
Information and Central Office 50202010-00  Training Expenses 2,085,591.82
Communication Technology 50203010-00  Office Supplies Expenses 2,146,594.00
Management Service Medical, Dental and Laborator !
(ICTMS) 5020308000 it AL PR y 51,680.00
e, 50203090-00  Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 1¥5,000.00
50203210-02 SE-Office Equipment 1,000,000.00
50203210-07  SE-Communication Equipment 100,000.00
50203210-89  SE-Other Machinery Equipment 5,000.00
50203220-01  SE-Furniture & Fixtures 5%7,950.00
50203990-00  Other Supplies Expenses 669,600.00
50204020-00  Electricity Expenses 1,140,000.00
50205020-01  Telephone Expenses-Mobile 348,552.00
50205020-02  Telephone Expenses-Landline 7,564.00
50205030-00  Internet expenses 2,000,000.00
50211030-00  Consultancy Services 980,000.00
50211990-00  Other Professional Services 50,075,755.99
50212020-00  Janitorial Services 990,000.00
50212030-00  Security Services 1,000,000.00
50213050-02  RM - Office Equipment 500,000.00
50215030-00 Insurance Expenses 310,000.00
50299030-00 Representation Expenses 5§9,000.00
50299040-00  Transportation and Delivery Expenses 250,000.00
50299050-03  Rents - Motor Vehicles 230,000.00
50299070-99  Subscription Expenses-Other 65,000,000.00
50299990-99 Other MOOE 100,000.00
TOTAL 131,744,642.52
200000100002000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local 335,441.37
Social Marketing Service Central Office 50202010-00  Training Expenses 318,600.00
(SMS) 50204020-00  Electricity Expenses 16,000.00
50205020-01  Telephone Expenses-Mobile ,000.00
50211990-00 Other Professional Services ,770.82
50215020-00 Fidelity Bond Premiums 105,000.00
50298030-00 Representation Expenses 18,000.00

TOTAL

1,221,812.19




DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)
Programs/Activities/ Projects Rasg:::eil:lllty Alglian;:nt Code (i'iject of EXPe:::::J:Sfar Amount
2010100100003000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local 1,716,740.44
& Technology Central Office 50202010-00  Training Expenses 2,782,021.20
Deveiopment & ; ; ;
Enhancrfement (SocTech) 50203090-00 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 17.200.00
50203210-03  SE-ICT Equipment 97,050.00
50203220-01  SE-Furniture & Fixtures 9,000.00
50204020-00  Electricity Expenses §1,000.00
50205020-01  Telephone Expenses-Mabile 139,200.00
50211990-00  Other Professional Services 216,993.20
50213070-00 RM - Furniture & Fixtures 5,000.00
50299010-00  Advertising Expense 5,000.00
50298030-00  Representation Expenses 174,744.00
50299050-08  Rents - Motor Vehicles 16,042.80
TOTAL 5,289,991.64
200000100004000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local 2,186,578.79
Formulation and Central Office 50201020-00  Travel Expenses-Foreign 34/1,410.30
Development of Policies 50202010-00  Training Expenses 4,26,850.81
and Plans (PDPB) 50203210-02  SE-Office Equipment 19p,996.00
502039980-00  Other Supplies Expenses 25,000.00
50204020-00  Electricity Expenses 300,000.00
50205020-02  Telephone Expenses-Landline ,947.00
50210030-00  Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expense 600.00
50212020-00  Janitorial Services 48,000.00
. 50213050-02  RM - Office Equipment 110,000.00
50299050-03 Rents - Motor Vehicles 150,000.00
TOTAL 7,628,382.90
200000100005000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local 268,520.59
Enhanced Partnership Central Office 50202010-00  Training Expenses 3,929,268.58
Against Hunger and Poverty 50203020-00  Accountable Forms Expenses 191,39
(EPAHP) 50203090-00  Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 9§,200.00
50203210-02  SE-Office Equipment 71,070.00
50203220-01 SE-Furniture & Fixtures 96,560.44
50203990-00  Other Supplies Expenses 57,000.00
50205020-01  Telephone Expenses-Mobile 34,200.00
50206010-01  Awards/Rewards Expense 51,213.65
50212030-00  Security Services 138,671.00
50213050-02  RM - Office Equipment 798.00
50213060-01 RM - Motor Vehicle 6{560.00
50213220-01 RM-SE-Furniture & Fixtures 193(000.00
50215030-00 Insurance Expenses 13{958.00
50299010-00  Advertising Expense 121}250.00
50299020-00  Printing & Publication Expenses 951956.00
50299990-99  Other MOOE 2241887.30
TOTAL 5,398,105.04
3 )100002000 0100000 MOOE 50203020-00  Accountable Forms Expenses 8)000.00
Sustainable Livelihood Central Office Medical, Dental and Laboratory
Program (SLP) 50203080-00 Supplies Exp. 500,000.00
50203090-00 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 1.475049.00




DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)

Programs/Activities/ Projects Resg:rr:is:lllty A':;’I;ms:"' e [°ble°t of Ex"e;::::s;r Amount
50203210-02  SE-Office Equipment 300,000.00
50203210-03  SE-ICT Equipment 2,600,000.00
50203210-99  SE-Other Machinery Equipment 49,000.00
50203220-01 SE-Furniture & Fixtures $3,043.00
50203990-00  Other Supplies Expenses 391,811.00
50204020-00  Electricity Expenses 640,000.00
50205010-00  Postage and Deliveries 349,317.00
50205020-01  Telephone Expenses-Mobile 8§2,300.11
50205020-02  Telephone Expenses-Landline 44,000.00
50205030-00  Internet expenses 261,540.00

Extraordinary & Miscellaneous
50210030-00 Expenses 90,000.00
50211010-00 Legal Services 36,000.00
50211020-00  Auditing Services 291,811.00
50211990-00  Other Professional Services 47,837,713.55
50212020-00  Janitorial Services 2,794,135.88
50212030-00  Security Services 2,782,534.79
50213040-01  RM - Buildings 72,410.00
50213050-03  RM - ICT Equipment 22.000.00
50213060-01 RM - Motor Vehicle 425.066.00
50215020-00 Fidelity Bond Premiums 1,891R,873.00
50215030-00  Insurance Expenses 53p,052.00
50289010-00  Advertising Expense 2,11D,189.00
50299020-00  Printing & Publication Expenses 450,000.00
50299030-00  Representation Expenses 1,888,220.00
TOTAL 68,769,065.33
3e. .,1100001000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local 3,394,282.20

Services for Residential and  Central Office 50202010-00  Training Expenses 1,710,700.00

Center-Based Clients 50203010-00  Office Supplies Expenses 50,300.00

(GRCF) 50203050-00  Food Supplies Expenses 57,160,176.47
50203060-00  Welfare Goods Expenses 10,000.00
50203070-00  Drugs and Medicines Expenses 6,9624,674.05
50203080-00  Medical, Dental and Laboratory 2,198,270.96
50203090-00  Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 1,372,538.07
50203210-01 SE-Machinery 13,000.00
50203210-02 SE-Office Equipment 198,000.00
50203210-03 SE-ICT Equipment 3,126{700.00
50203210-07  SE-Communication Equipment 297,000.00
50203210-10  SE-Medical Equipment 200,000.00
50203210-99  SE-Other Machinery Equipment 1,150{000.00
50203990-00  Other Supplies Expenses 14,705(927.90
50204010-00  Water Expenses 1,297{842.63
50204020-00  Electricity Expenses 3,938)704.04
50205020-01  Telephone Expenses-Mobile 1471600.00
50205020-02  Telephone Expenses-Landline 81,500.00
50205030-00  Internet expenses 1,200.00
50206010-01 Awards/Rewards Expense 208,020.00
50206020-00 Prizes 21,000.00
50211030-00 Consultancy Services 189,p00.00
50211990-00  Other Professional Services 39,359,041.74
50212020-00  Janitorial Services 2,575,830.00
50212030-00  Security Services 16,998,270.88
50213040-01 RM - Buildings 6,622,857.00
50213040-99 RM - Other Structures 4,575,811.50
50213050-01 RM - Machinery 49,000.00
50213050-02 RM - Office Equipment 249,000.00
50213050-03 RM - ICT Equipment 239, ﬁOD.OO
50213050-12  RM - Printing Equipment 2,000.00




DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)

Protective Services for
Individuals and Families of
Difficult Gircumstances
(PSIF)

Central Office

50203090-00
50203210-02
50203210-03
50203210-99
50203220-01
50204020-00
50205010-00
50205020-01

50210030-00
50211010-00

Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses

SE-Office Equipment

SE-ICT Equipment

SE-Other Machinery Equipment
SE-Furniture & Fixtures
Electricity Expenses

Postage and Deliveries
Telephone Expenses-Mobile
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous
Expenses

Legal Services

Programs/Activities/ Projects Resgz:ts:.nmy A'g:::“' = Cl)bjec! of Expé::::l[l:szr lmou+
50213060-01  RM - Motor Vehicle 487,000.00
50213070-00  RM - Furniture & Fixtures 5,000.00
50215030-00 Insurance Expenses 1,165,000.00
50216010-00  Labor and Wages 297,241.83
50299010-00  Advertising Expense 1,500.00
50299020-00  Printing & Publication Expenses 645,200.00
50299990-99  Other MOOE 5,024,856.93
TOTAL 196,7§1,246.20
320102100001000 0100000 MOOE 50202010-00 Training Expenses 142,662.20
Supplementary Feeding Central Office 50203080-00  Medical, Dental and Laboratory ,390.00
Program (SFP) 50203090-00  Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses ,774.00
50203210-03  SE-ICT Equipment 140,448.00
50203220-01 SE-Furniture & Fixtures ,007.00
50203990-00  Other Supplies Expenses 74.214.00
50204010-00  Water Expenses 18,497.00
50204020-00  Electricity Expenses 4D,192.00
50205030-00  Internet expenses 2B,509.00
50211030-00  Consultancy Services 3,000,000.00
50211990-00  Other Professional Services 288,142.08
50212020-00  Janitorial Services 156,524.00
50212030-00 . Security Services 158,951.00
50213040-01 RM - Buildings 25,827.00
50213060-01 RM - Motor Vehicle 41,178.00
50215020-00  Fidelity Bond Premiums 60,000.00
50215030-00  Insurance Expenses 81,232.00
B 50299010-00  Advertising Expense 1,153,880.00
50299040-00  Transpartation and Delivery Expenses 1,769,400.00
TOTAL 7,319,827.28
320103100001000 0100000 MOOE 50203210-01 SE-Machinery 100,000.00
Social Pension for Central Office 50203210-11  SE-Printing Equipment 100,000.00
Indigent Senior Citizens 50211030-00  Consultancy Services 1,000{000.00
(SocPen) 50299990-99  Other MOOE 35,716}008.00
TOTAL 36,916,008.00
320103100002000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 22 l179.00
Centenarian Act of 2016 Central Office 50205020-01  Telephone Expenses-Mobile 5,400.00
(RA 10868)
TOTAL 27,679.00
320104100001000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 32,044,877.00

5,987,924.00
3,.002,215.00
B8,622,245.00
49,774.00
2,915,840.00
#,856,892.00
379,5946.00
3,254,877.00

§00.00
337,000.00




DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)

\mou+

= Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures
Programs/Activities/ Projects Coriter Class Code I Particular
50211030-00  Consultancy Services 2,000,000.00
50212020-00  Janitorial Services 5,218,050.00
50212030-00  Security Services 13,042,949.00
50213040-01 RM - Buildings 3,108,621.00
50213050-02  RM - Office Equipment 183,107.00
50213050-03  RM- ICT Equipment 703,244.00
50213050-12  RM - Printing Equipment 200,000.00
50213060-01 RM - Motor Vehicle 962,499.00
50214990-00  Subsidies - Others 122,431,653.00
50215020-00  Fidelity Bond Premiums 8,173,502.00
50299030-00  Representation Expenses 2,412,862.00
Transportation and Delivery Expenses
50299040-00 P s 000.00
50299050-01 Rents - Buildings & Structures 15,495,615.00
50299050-02 Rents - Land 376,000.00
50299070-99  Subscription Expenses-Other ,116.00
TOTAL 235,9711,808.00
320104100002000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local 99,500.00
Assistance to Persons with Central Office 50202010-00  Training Expenses 2,366,500.00
Disability & Older Persons 50299020-00  Printing & Publication Expenses 950,000.00
(OPPWD) 50299030-00  Representation Expenses 34,000.00
TOTAL 3,450,000.00
320104200001000 0100000 MOOE 50203210-08  SE-ICT Equipment 18,000.00
Comprehensive Proj. for Central Office 50214990-00  Subsidies - Others 19,926,821.00
e Children, Street 50216010-00 Labor and Wages 1,240,008.00
Fe. .es&lps-Esp. 50299990-99  Other MOOE 736,970.01
Badjaus
TOTAL 21,918}799.01
320104200002000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local 1,470,702.60
Bangsamoro Umpugan sa Central Office 50202010-00  Training Expenses 966(250.00
Nutrisyon (BangUn) 50203210-03  SE-ICT Equipment 712|200.00
50204020-00  Electricity Expenses 100}000.00
50205020-01  Telephone Expenses-Mobile 48)000.00
50211990-00  Other Professional Services 1,182/557.26
TOTAL 4,480,709.86
320104200004000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local 1,210,000.00
Social Protection Program Central Office 50202010-00  Training Expenses 3,259,000.00
for _Ado!gscent Mothers and 50211990-00  Other Professional Services 531,864.27
their Children 50214990-00  Subsidies - Others 100,000.00
50289010-00  Advertising Expense 300,000.00
50299020-00  Printing & Publication Expenses 1,050,000.00
50299030-00  Representation Expenses 549,135.73
TOTAL 7,000,000.00
320105100002000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 104,000.00
g 2s to Displaced Central Office 50202010-00 Training Expenses 114,000.00
P. uns (Deportees) 50203010-00  Office Supplies Expenses ,002,173.10
Medical, Dental and Laboratory
50203080-00  sypplies Exp. 112,008.00
50203090-00 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 174.100.00




DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)

Programs/Activities/ Projects Resg::.;s;?nlny A'g’l‘a";:"' = (I)b]ect of ExPe:::::‘::;r Amount
50203210-03  SE-ICT Equipment 272,990.00
50203220-01 SE-Furniture & Fixtures 15,000.00
50204020-00  Electricity Expenses 480,000.00
50205020-01  Telephone Expenses-Mobile 3.400.00
50205020-02  Telephone Expenses-Landline 6,000.00
50212020-00  Janitorial Services 2,658,516.00
50212030-00  Security Services 4,722,006.00
50213020-00 RM - Land Improvements 1,000,000.00
50213040-01  RM - Buildings 4,950,000.00
50213050-01 RM - Machinery 190,000.00
50299010-00  Advertising Expense 17,500.00
50299030-00  Representation Expenses 141,000.00
50299070-99 Subscription Expenses-Other 24,000.00
TOTAL 16,116,693.10
320105100003000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 17,841.00
Poverly and Reintegration Central Office 50202010-00  Training Expenses 390,014.00
Program for Trafficked Persons 50205020-01  Telephone Expenses-Mobile 7.,200.00
{RRFIE 50299010-00  Advertising Expense 67,000.00
50299020-00  Printing & Publication Expenses §8,800.00
50299030-00  Representation Expenses 50,000.00
50299050-03  Rents - Motor Vehicles 30,000.00
50299990-99  Other MOOE 41,200.00
TOTAL 742,055.00
330100100001000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local 14,154,137.22

Disaster Response and
R~ hilitation Program

O

Central Office

50201020-00
50202010-00

50203080-00

50203090-00
50203210-01
50203210-02
50203210-03
50203220-01
50203990-00
50204010-00
50204020-00
50205020-01

50212020-00
50212030-00
50213040-01

50213040-99
50213050-02
50213060-01

50213060-99
50213210-02
50214990-00
50215010-00
50215030-00
50299010-00
50299020-00
50299030-00
50299050-01

50299070-99

Travel Expenses-Faoreign
Training Expenses

Medical, Dental and Laboratory
Supplies Exp.

Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses

SE-Machinery

SE-Office Equipment

SE-ICT Equipment
SE-Furniture & Fixtures
Other Supplies Expenses
Water Expenses

Electricity Expenses
Telephone Expenses-Mobile
Janitorial Services

Security Services

RM - Buildings

RM - Other Structures

RM - Office Equipment

RM - Motor Vehicle

RM - Other Transportation Equipment
RM-SE-Office Equipment
Subsidies - Others

Taxes, Duties and Licenses
Insurance Expenses
Advertising Expense

Printing & Publication Expenses
Representation Expenses
Rents - Buildings & Structures
Subscription Expenses-Other

TOTAL

5(0,000.00
14,430,043.82

273,5667.00

2,954,300.00
637,999.00
238,800.00
2,659,459.56
117,148.00
491,887.00
66,863.03
2,635,244.04
588,801.58
1,642,180.33
7,497,810.42
360,652.00
,000.00
116,000.00
50¢,524.13
50,000.00
36,000.00
19,9001,879.90
25B,300.00
30p,859.41
1,75f,000.00
1,746,760.00
4,646,230.02
75.908.00
62§,902.47

79,1701,256.93




DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)
Programs/Activities/ Projects Respct;:ts;l:illty Allco'tan;:nt Code lOb]ect of ExPe:::,::s;r Amoun
330100100002000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 795,200.00
National Resource Central Office 50202010-00  Training Expenses 1,981,261.45
C  ‘ion (NRO) 50203010-00  Office Supplies Expenses 259,924.63
50203070-00  Drugs and Medicines Expenses 6,000.00
Medical, Dental and Laboratory
50203080-00  Supplies Exp. 38,000.00
50203090-00 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 1d0,000.00
50203210-02  SE-Office Equipment 50,000.00
50203210-03 SE-ICT Equipment 50,000.00
50203210-99  SE-Other Machinery Equipment §50,000.00
50203220-01  SE-Furniture & Fixtures §0,000.00
50205010-00  Postage and Deliveries 36,000.00
50212030-00  Security Services 750,213.13
50213060-01 RM - Motor Vehicle 1,247,675.00
50299040-00 Transportation and Delivery Expenses d0,000.00
50299990-99 Other MOOE 267,000.00
TOTAL 5,731,274.21
330100100003000 0100000 MOQCE 50203010-00  Office Supplies Expenses 500,000.00
Quick Response Fund Central Office 50203060-00 Welfare Goods Expenses 208,894,000.00
(QRF) 50204020-00  Electricity Expenses 1,100,000.00
50205020-01  Telephone Expenses-Mobile 100,000.00
50205020-02  Telephone Expenses-Landline 100,000.00
Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio
50205040-00 Expenses 3,000,000.00
50212990-00  Other General Services 1,000,000.00
- 50213040-01 RM - Buildings 1,000,000.00
50213060-01 RM - Motor Vehicle 1,000,000.00
50215010-00  Taxes, Duties and Licenses 1,800,000.00
50299020-00 Printing & Publication Expenses 4,000,000.00
50299030-00  Representation Expenses 2,200,000.00
50299040-00  'ransportation and Delivery Expenses H25.000,000.00
50299050-01 Rents - Buildings & Structures 55,000,000.00
50299990-99  Other MOOE 5,662,000.00
TOTAL $#10,356,000.00
340100100001000 0100000 MOOE 50202010-00 Training Expenses 2,495,200.00
Standard-setting, Licensing, Central Office 50203210-03  SE-ICT Equipment 80,000.00
Accreditation and Extraordinary & Miscellaneous
Monitoring Services (SB) 50210030-00 Expenses 98.000.00
50211990-00  Other Professional Services 38B,777.12
50299020-00  Printing & Publication Expenses 10[1,550.00
TOTAL 3,16p,527.12
350100100002000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 18¢,000.00
Provision of Capacity Central Office 50202010-00  Training Expenses 12f,000.00
Training Programs (CBB) 50203990-00  Other Supplies Expenses 10,095.38
50205020-02  Telephone Expenses-Landline 18,409.87
50211990-00 Other Professional Services 4,029,063.00
50213220-01 RM-SE-Furniture & Fixtures 159,000.00
50299030-00 Representation Expenses 100,000.00
50299070-01 Subscription Expenses-ICT Software 156.000.00
TOTAL 4,852,568.25

GRAND TOTAL

=

265,243,351.58




SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) (NEG

ATIVE)

Programs/Activities/ Projects Res(p:::ts;?lllty A"(;::zm Code ? Bject of ExPe:::?:::" Amount
100000100001000 0100000 MOOE
General Management and Central Office 50212020-00  Janitorial Services (7,000,000.00)
< wision (GASS) 50299990-99  Other MOOE (4,1%0,000.00)
TOTAL (11,150,000.00)
200000100001000 0100000 MOOE 50203210-03  SE-ICT Equipment (200,000.00)
Information and Extraordinary & Miscellaneous
Communication Tephnology Gentral Office 50210030-00 Expenses (18,000.00)
Management Service _—
(ICTMS) 50213040-01 RM - Buildings (9,810,000.00)
50213040-99  RM - Other Structures (2,000,000.00)
50213050-08 RM - ICT Equipment (5,445,284.00)
RM - Other Machinery and Equipment
50213050-99 (2,315,000.00)
50213210-03  RM-SE-ICT Equipment (1,3%0,000.00)
50213220-01 RM-SE-Furniture & Fixtures (150,000.00)
50299020-00  Printing & Publication Expenses ($0,000.00)
Subscription Expenses-ICT Software
50299070-01 110,416,358.52)
TOTAL 131,744,642.52)
200000100002000 0100000 MOOE 50203010-00 Office Supplies Expenses (41,276.00)
Social Marketing Service Central Office 50203990-00  Other Supplies Expenses (104,000.00)
(SMS) 50204010-00  Water Expenses (42,000.00)
50205020-02  Telephone Expenses-Landline (17,000.00)
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous
50210030-00 Expenses (400.00)
50211030-00  Consultancy Services (180,000.00)
50212020-00  Janitorial Services (36,000.00)
50299010-00  Advertising Expense (80,000.00)
50299020-00  Printing & Publication Expenses (691,136.19)
TOTAL (1,221,812.19)
200000100003000 0100000 MOOE s0203010-00  Office Supplies Expenses (526,415.64)
Social Technology Medical, Dental and Laboratory
Eﬁ;gfczﬂminr:ﬁs{’cTech) Central Office 50203080-00  Supplies Exp. (182,598.00)
50203210-02  SE-Office Equipment (500,000.00)
50203990-00  Other Supplies Expenses (286,000.00)
50205010-00  Postage and Deliveries (109,000.00)
50205020-02  Telephone Expenses-Landline (44,600.00)
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous
50210030-00  Expenses 5,400.00)

50211030-00
50212020-00
50213060-01

50213990-39

502149890-00
50215020-00
50299020-00
50299070-01
50299990-99

Consultancy Services

Janitorial Services

RM - Motor Vehicle

RM - Other Praperty, Plant and
Equipment

Subsidies - Others

Fidelity Bond Premiums

Printing & Publication Expenses
Subscription Expenses-ICT Software
Other MOOE

TOTAL

(1,170,000.00)
(104,000.00)
52,000.00)

—_— -

21,000.00)

(798,250.00)
(611,000.00)
(1,26/1,428.00)
(1211,000.00)
(477,300.00)

(5,28p,991.64)




SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)

Programs/Activities/ Projects Center

0100000
Central Office

. J0100004000
Formulation and
Development of Policies
and Plans (PDPB)

200000100005000
Enhanced Partnership
Against Hunger and Poverty
(EPAHP)

0100000
Central Office

310100100002000

Sustainable Livelihood
Program (SLP)

0100000
Central Office

327791100001000 0100000

] 2s for Residential and Central Office
Center-Based Clients

(CRCF)

Responsibility

Allotment
Class

MOOQE

MOOE

MOOE

MOOQE

Object of Expenditflres hmounlt
Code | Particular
50203010-00  Office Supplies Expenses (#7,430.87

50205010-00
50205020-01
50211030-00
50211990-00
50213060-01
50215020-00
50298020-00
50299030-00
50299040-00
50298990-99

50203010-00
50203070-00

50203080-00
50203210-03
50204010-00
50204020-00
50205010-00
50205020-02
50205030-00
50211980-00
50212020-00
50213040-01
50215020-00
50299030-00

50299040-00
50299050-01
50299050-03
50299070-99

50201010-00
50202010-00
50203010-00
50204010-00
50211030-00
50214990-00
50299050-01
50299050-03
50299990-99

50203020-00
50203220-01
50205040-00

50211010-00
50212990-00

Postage and Deliveries

Telephone Expenses-Mobile
Consultancy Services

Other Professional Services

RM - Motor Vehicle

Fidelity Bond Premiums

Printing & Publication Expenses
Representation Expenses
Transportation and Delivery Expenses
Other MOOE

TOTAL

Office Supplies Expenses
Drugs and Medicines Expenses
Medical, Dental and Laboratory
Supplies Exp.

SE-ICT Equipment

Water Expenses

Electricity Expenses

Postage and Deliveries
Telephone Expenses-Landline
Internet expenses

Other Professional Services
Janitorial Services

RM - Buildings

Fidelity Bond Premiums
Representation Expenses

Transportation and Delivery Expenses

Rents - Buildings & Structures
Rents - Motor Vehicles
Subscription Expenses-Other

TOTAL

Travel Expenses-Local
Training Expenses

Office Supplies Expenses
Water Expenses

Consultancy Services
Subsidies - Others

Rents - Buildings & Structures
Rents - Motor Vehicles

Other MOOE

TOTAL

Accountable Forms Expenses
SE-Furniture & Fixtures

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio
Expenses

Legal Services

Other General Services

)
(260,000.00)
(6/3,000.00)

(2,0p9,207.15)
(2,843,187.60)
( )

)

-

D0,000.00
D3,500.00
77,500.00)
38,557.28)
(60,000.00)
46,000.00)

RIS

—
—_

(7,628,382.90)

(289,410.04)
1,627.00)

—

(63,063.00)
(46,000.00)
(167,199.00)
(33,170.00)
(278,086.00)
(178,643.00)
(152,348.00)
(2,064,180.00)
(176,751.00)
21,208.00)
$4,000.00)
(519,973.00)

(334,000.00)

(47,340.00)
(517,107.00)
(344,000.00)

(5,398,105.04)

(8,528,253.33)

(27,170,328.00)

(854,012.00)
(36,000.00)
(3,000,000.00)

(16,798,800.00)

(6,797,860.00)
(4,258,836.00)
(1,324,976.00)

(68,7609,065.33)

(f1,000.00)
(2,190,900.00)
(14,600.00)

(#,000.00)
(455,000.00)




SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)

320102100001000
Supplementary Feeding
Program (SFP)

3. .3100001000
Social Pension for Indigent
Senior Citizens (SocPen)

320103100002000
Centenarian Act of 2016
(RA 10868)

32 .v4100001000
Protective Services for
Individuals and Families of
Difficult Circumstances

P

Programs/Activities/ Projects

Responsibility‘ Allotment

Center Class
0100000 MOOE
Central Office
0100000 MOOE
Central Office
0100000 MOOE
Gentral Office
0100000 MOOE

Central Office

Object of Expenditures

Code

50213050-99

50213060-99
50213210-02
50213210-03
50214980-00
50215010-00
50215020-00
50299030-00

50298040-00
50299050-03
50299070-99

50201010-00
50203010-00
50205010-00
50205020-01
50214990-00
50299020-00
50299030-00
50299990-99

50201010-00
50202010-00
50203010-00
50203210-02
50203210-03
50203210-10
50203220-01
50204010-00
50204020-00
50205010-00
50205020-02
50211990-00
50215020-00

50299040-00
50299220-00

50299070-01

50211990-00
50214990-00

50202010-00
50203010-00
50203020-00
50203060-00

1 Particular

Amount

RM - Other Machinery and Equipment

RM - Other Transportation Equipment

RM-SE-Office Equipment
RM-SE-ICT Equipment
Subsidies - Others

Taxes, Duties and Licenses
Fidelity Bond Premiums
Representation Expenses

Transportation and Delivery Expenses

Rents - Motor Vehicles
Subscription Expenses-Other

TOTAL

Travel Expenses-Local

Office Supplies Expenses
Postage and Deliveries
Telephone Expenses-Mobile
Subsidies - Others

Printing & Publication Expenses
Representation Expenses
Other MOOE

TOTAL

Travel Expenses-Local
Training Expenses

Office Supplies Expenses
SE-Office Equipment
SE-ICT Equipment
SE-Medical Equipment
SE-Furniture & Fixtures
Water Expenses

Electricity Expenses
Postage and Deliveries
Telephone Expenses-Landline
Other Professional Services
Fidelity Bond Premiums

Transportation and Delivery Expenses
Bank Transaction fee

Subscription Expenses-ICT Software

TOTAL

Other Professional Services
Subsidies - Others

TOTAL

Training Expenses

Office Supplies Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses
Welfare Goods Expenses

)
)
)
189,138,596.20)
)
)
)

1,000.00)

(240,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

(49,000.00
(131,000.00
(4,442,150.00

1,000.00)
§0,000.00)
1,000.00)

—

196,781,246.20)

(3,840,068.28)
(498,541.00)
(411,600.00)

46,000.00)

1,880.00)

(100.00)

(1,369,404.00)

(1,242,234.00)

—

(7,319,827.28)

(456,600.00)
(2,898,208.00)
(1,050,000.00)
(100,000.00)
(3,119,000.00)
(100,000.00)
(300,000.00)
(18,000.00)
(10,000.00)
(87,000.00)
(65,000.00)
(4,94F,200.00)
(196,000.00)

(1D,000.00)

(23,350,000.00)

(20p,000.00)

(36,91 L,OOB.OD)

(26.635.00)
(944.00)

(27,579.00)

(4,660.159.00)
(5,068,459.00)

(aag.534.00)
49,760,000.00)




SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)

Programs/Activities/ Projects

(FolIF)

320104100002000
Assistance to Persons with
Disability & Older Persons
(OPPWD)

320104200001000
Comprehensive Project for
Street Children, Families
and IPS Especially Badjaus

320104200002000

Bangsamore Umpugan sa
Nutrisyon (BangUn)

3.  .4200004000

Social Protection Program
for Adolescent Mothers and
their Children

Responsibility | Allotment
Center Class
0100000 MOOE
Central Office
0100000 MOOE
Central Office
0100000 MOOE
Central Office
0100000 MOOE

Central Office

Object of Expenditures

Code

50203070-00

50203080-00
50203210-01
50203990-00
50204010-00
50205020-02
50205030-00
50211990-00
50213070-00
50213210-03
50213220-01
50215010-00
50215030-00
502998010-00
50299020-00
50299050-03
50298050-04
50299990-99

50214990-00

50201010-00
50202010-00
50203010-00
50205010-00
50205020-01
50211990-00
50299020-00
50298030-00

50203010-00

50203080-00
50214990-00
50298010-00
50299020-00
50299030-00

50299040-00
50299050-03

502998990-99

| Particular

Amount

Drugs and Medicines Expenses
Medical, Dental and Laboratory
Supplies Exp.

SE-Machinery

Other Supplies Expenses
Water Expenses

Telephone Expenses-Landline
Internet expenses

Other Professional Services
RM - Furniture & Fixtures
RM-SE-ICT Equipment
RM-SE-Furniture & Fixtures
Taxes, Duties and Licenses
Insurance Expenses
Advertising Expense

Printing & Publication Expenses
Rents - Motor Vehicles

Rents - Equipment

Other MOOE

TOTAL

Subsidies - Others

TOTAL

Travel Expenses-Local
Training Expenses

Office Supplies Expenses
Postage and Deliveries
Telephone Expenses-Mobile
Other Professional Services
Printing & Publication Expenses
Representation Expenses

TOTAL

Office Supplies Expenses

Medical, Dental and Laboratory
Supplies Exp.

Subsidies - Others

Advertising Expense

Printing & Publication Expenses
Representation Expenses

Transportation and Delivery Fxpenses

Rents - Motor Vehicles

TOTAL

Other MOOE

TOTAL

130,107,497.00)

(23,0%$5.810.00)

(2,852,000.00)

(2,667,603.00)
(600,000.00)
(1,209,350.00)
(686,904.00)
(3,840,443.00)
(3,057,829.00)

(28,000.00)
4,000.00)
(260,000.00)
(15/000.00)
(290,886.00)
(578,000.00)
(642,163.00)
(4,849,521.00)
(1,172/650.00)

235,971,808.00)

(3,450,000.00)

(11,134,887.34)

(3,450,000.00)

(2,915,163.92)

(184,415.83)
(1,340,000.00)
(103,600.00)
(353,586.92)
(4,947,845.00)
(1,0d9,300.00)

(21,918,799.01)

(120,883.00)
(20,000.00)
(2,786,226.86)
,600.00)
(20,000.00)
(30¢,000.00)
(580,000.00)
(647,000.00)

(4,48D,709.86)

(7,00D,000.00)

(7,000,000.00)




SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)

Programs/Activities/ Projects

32v105100002000
Services to Displaced
Perssons (Deportees)

320105100003000
Poverty and Reintegration
Program for Trafficked
Persons (RRPTP)

330100100001000
Disaster Response and
Rehabilitation Program
(DRRP)

330100100002000
National Resource
Operation (NRO)

0100000

Responsibility
Center

0100000
Central Office

0100000
Central Office

0100000
Central Office

Central Office

Allotment
Class

MOOE

MOOE

MOOE

MOOE

Object of Expenditures

Code

50203210-02
50203210-99
50203990-00
50205030-00
50211980-00
50213060-01
50214990-00
50299020-00
50299990-99

50203060-00
50203210-03
50211990-00
502149890-00

50203010-00
50203020-00
50203070-00
50203210-07

50203210-08
50203210-11
50203210-99
50205010-00
50205020-02
50205030-00
50211030-00
50211990-00
50213050-03
50213050-99
50215020-00
50216010-00

50299040-00
50299050-03
50289990-99

50203990-00
50204010-00
50204020-00
50205020-02
50205030-00

50211990-00
50212020-00

50212990-00
50213050-99
50215020-00
50215030-00
50298020-00
50299030-00

I Particular

Amount

SE-Office Equipment

SE-Other Machinery Equipment
Other Supplies Expenses
Internet expenses

Other Professional Services
RM - Motor Vehicle

Subsidies - Others

Printing & Publication Expenses
Other MOOE

TOTAL

Welfare Goods Expenses
SE-ICT Equipment

Other Professional Services
Subsidies - Others

TOTAL

Office Supplies Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses
Drugs and Medicines Expenses
SE-Communication Equipment
SE-Disaster Response & Rescue
Equipment

SE-Printing Equipment

SE-Other Machinery Equipment
Postage and Deliveries
Telephone Expenses-Landline
Internet expenses

Consultancy Services

Other Professional Services

RM - ICT Equipment

RM - Other Machinery and Equipment
Fidelity Bond Premiums

Labor and Wages

Transportation and Delivery Expenses

Rents - Motor Vehicles
Other MOOE

TOTAL

Other Supplies Expenses
Water Expenses

Electricity Expenses
Telephone Expenses-Landline
Internet expenses

Other Professional Services
Janitorial Services

Other General Services

RM - Other Machinery and Equipment
Fidelity Bond Premiums

Insurance Expenses

Printing & Publication Expenses
Representation Expenses

TOTAL

(140,000.00)
(341,000.00)
(245,917.30)
(18,000.00)
(834,144.00)
(340,000.00)
(9.913,131.80)
(404,500.00)
(3,790,000.00)

(16,116,693.10)

(712,000.00)
(40,002.00)
(228,053.00)
452 000.00)
(782,055.00)
(1,901,837.56)
(78,000.00)
(233,000.00)
,000.00)
(200,000.00)
(50,000.00)
(160,859.68)
(4R,478.00)
(2B,010.11)
(36[3,298.68)
(650,000.00)
(28,584,104.61)
(10p,000.00)
(110,000.00)
(11B,500.00)
(11,345,281.92)
(25,000.00)
(1,494,469.08)
33,685,417.29)

(79,171,256.93)

(344,000.00)
(108,000.00)
(8,000.00)
(12,000.00)
(135,000.00)
(117.526.23)
(1,05%,997.98)
(2,357,000.00)
(16%,000.00)
(16,750.00)
(1,33]1,000.00)
(47,000.00)
(34,000.00)

(5,731,274.21)




SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)

Programs/Activities/ Projects Peapunalallity

Center
22000100003000 0100000
! Response Fund
(WrF) Central Office
340100100001000 0100000

Standard-setting, Licensing,
Accreditation and
Monitoring Services (SB)

Central Office

350100100002000
Provision of Capacity
Training Programs (CBB)

0100000
Central Office

Allotment
Class

MOOE

MOOE

MOOE

Object of Expenditures

Code

50201010-00

50203080-00

50203090-00
50203980-00
50204010-00
50214990-00
50299050-03
50299050-04

50201010-00
50203010-00

50203080-00
50203210-02
50203220-01
50203980-00
50205010-00
50205030-00
50206010-01
50211030-00
50214990-00
50299030-00
502998050-03

50203010-00
50203210-03
50204010-00
50204020-00
50206010-01

50210030-00
50211030-00
50212020-00
50213050-02
50213050-03
50213070-00
50299020-00
50299070-99
50299990-01

| Particular

4

Amount

Travel Expenses-Local
Medical, Dental and Labaratory
Supplies Exp.

Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses

Other Supplies Expenses
Water Expenses
Subsidies - Others

Rents - Motor Vehicles
Rents - Equipment

TOTAL

Travel Expenses-Local
Office Supplies Expenses
Medical, Dental and Laboratory
Supplies Exp.

SE-Office Equipment
SE-Furniture & Fixtures
Other Supplies Expenses
Postage and Deliveries
Internet expenses
Awards/Rewards Expense
Consultancy Services
Subsidies - Others
Representation Expenses
Rents - Motor Vehicles
TOTAL

Office Supplies Expenses
SE-ICT Equipment

Water Expenses

Electricity Expenses
Awards/Rewards Expense
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous
Expenses

Consultancy Services
Janitorial Services

RM - Office Equipment

RM - ICT Equipment

RM - Furniture & Fixtures
Printing & Publication Expenses
Subscription Expenses-Other
Website Maintenance

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

(2,2$0,000.00)

(1,000,000.00)

(1,000,000.00)
(23,000,000.00)

(100,000.00)

363,806,000.00)
(18,200,000.00)

(1,000,000.00)

410,356,000.00)

(215,262.00)
(287,265.12)

($0,000.00)
($0.000.00)
100/000.00)
(30,000.00)
(
(
6

—

0,000.00)

0,000.00)
(600,000.00)
(200,000.00)
(133,000.00)
(600,000.00)
(800,000.00)

(3,165,527.12)

5,595.00)
(465,000.00)
(100,000.00)
(240,000.00)

(2,599,226.00)

2,533.33)
(530,000.00)
(47,000.00)
(0.000.00)
(35,713.92)
(11,000.00)
(86,500.00)
(300,000.00)
(360,000.00)

(4,852,568.25)

265,243,351.58)

Prepared by:

ATTY.MERIEL|P. CASTILLO
Chief, Budget Didision \t

R nerded b

Recommended by:

WA$NE C. BE.EIZ%E

Director, Finance and Management Service

£
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Depal tment
Agenc y/Operating Unit
Addres s

Funding Source

Legal Basis
CENTRAL OFFICE

DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)

Department of Social Welfare and Development
Office of the Secretary
Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-03-0044
Dated : March 31, 2023

Regular Agency Fund - General Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies
RA 11936 Regular CURRENT APPROPRIATION

Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures

Programs/Activities/ Projects
L | Center Class Code Particular Amount
100000100001000 0100000 MOOE 50203220-01 SE-Furniture & Fixtures 500,000.00
General Management and Central Office
Supervision
TOTAL 500,000.00
200000100003000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local 1,500,000.00
Social Technology Central Office
Development & Enhancement
(SocTech)
TOTAL 1,500,000.00
200v00100005000 0100000 MOOE 50203210-01 SE-Machinery 38,070.00
Enhanced Partnership Central Office
Against Hunger and Poverty
(EPAHP)
TOTAL 38,070.00
320104100001000 0100000 MOOE 50203210-02 SE-Office Equipment 1,500,000.00
Protective Services for Central Office 50203220-01 SE-Furniture & Fixtures 500,000.00
lnldilvidual_s and Families of 50204020-00 Electricity Expenses 1,100,000.00
DFfo'lc;“ Circumstances 50205020-01  Telephone Expenses-Mobile 460,298.46
( ) 50214990-00 Subsidies - Others 85,000.00
50215020-00 Fidelity Bond Premiums 1,500,000.00
50299040-00  |ransportation and Delivery Expenses 500,000.00
50299050-01 Rents - Buildings & Structures 1,500,000.00
50299050-03 Rents - Motor Vehicles 1,200,000.00
50299990-99 Other MOOE 300,000.00
TOTAL 8,654,298.46
330100100001000 0100000 MOOE 50299030-00 Representation Expenses 15,000.00
Disaster Response and Central Office
Rehabilitation Program
(DRRP)
TOTAL 15,000.00
& 0100002000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local 600,000.00

Nauonal Resource Operation
(NRO)

Central Office

TOTAL

600,000.00




General Management and
Supervision (GASS)

200000100003000

Social Technology
Development & Enhancement
(SocTech)

20uww0100005000
Enhanced Partnership
Against Hunger and Poverty
(EPAHP)

320104100001000
Protective Services for
Individuals and Families of
Difficult Circumstances
(PSIF)

330100100001000
Disaster Respense and
Rehabilitation Program
(DRRP)

330100100002000
Natinnal Resource Operation

« )

Central Office

0100000 MOOE

Central Office

0100000 MOOE
Central Office

0100000 MOOE
Central Office

0100000 MOOQOE
Central Office

0100000 MOOE
Central Office

50203210-01

50202010-00

50203210-02

50211990-00
50212020-00
50299010-00

50299020-00

50202010-00

SE-Machinery

TOTAL

Training Expenses

TOTAL

SE-Office Equipment

TOTAL

Other Professional Services
Janitorial Services
Advertising Expense

TOTAL

Printing & Publication Expenses

TOTAL

Training Expenses

TOTAL

340100100001000 0100000 MOOE 50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile 1,500.00

Standard-setting, Licensing, Central Office

Accreditation and Monitoring

Services (SB)
TOTAL 1,500.00
GRAND TOTAL 11,308,868.46

SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)

s i Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures
/ Amount
Programs/Activities/ Projects Céntar Olass Code | Particular
100000100001000 0100000 MOOE

(500,000.00)

(500,000.00)

(1,500,000.00)

(1,500,000.00)

(38,070.00)

(38,070.00)

(6,154,298.46)
(1,500,000.00)
(1,000,000.00)

(8,654,298.46)

(15,000.00)

(15,000.00)

(600,000.00)

(600,000.00)




SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)

Programs/Actlvitles/ Projects Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Amouti
Center Class Code I Particular

3¢ 100001000 0100000 MOOE 50205020-02 Telephone Expenses-Landline (1,500.00)

Stanaard-setting, Licensing, Central Office

Accreditation and Monitoring

Services (SB)
TOTAL (1,500.00)
GRAND TOTAL (11,308,868.46)

Recommended by:

Support Services er

WAYNE C. BELIZE =

Director, Financial Management Service




Department
Agency/Operating Unit  :
Address

Funding Source

Department of Social Welfare and Development
Office of the Secretary

Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO, 2023-03-0013
Dated: March 23, 2023

Regular Agency Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of Naticnal Government Agencies

Legal Basis RA 11936 Regular 2023 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS
CENTRAL OFFICE
DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO) _
Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Amount
Projects Center Class Code | Particular
310100300003000 0100000 MOOE 50202010 00 Training Expenses 244,241,777 99
KALAHI CIDSS National Central Office 50203080 00 Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Exp. 1,026,400,00
Community-Driven. 50203210 02 QOifice Equipment 1,553,300.00
Development Project (KC- 50203220 01 Furniture & Fixtures 494,8060.00
NCDDP) 50213050 03 RM - ICT Equipment 200,000.00
50213080 01 RM - Motor Vehicle 3,960,000.00
50214990 Q0 Subsidies - Cthers 233,371,125.00
50215020 00 Fidelity Bond Premiums 14,847 276.25
50299020 00 Printing & Publication Expenses 1,501,680.00
TOTAL 501,196,359.24 |
SOURCE ITEMS (FROM}
Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Amount
Projects Center Class Code | Particular
310100300003000 0100000 MOOE 50201020 00 Travel Expenses-Foreign (363,849,000.00)
KALAHI CIDSS National Central Office 50211990 00 Other Professional Services (137,347,359 24)
Gommunity-Driven.
Development Project (KC- TOTAL {501.196,359.24)
NCDDP)
Prepared by: Certified by:
BEN IN C. MAHINAY WAYNE C. BELIZAR

QIC, Budget Division for Special Projects

ANT 3 .
dersecretary for GASSG

Director, Finance and Management Service

Secretary

APR 0 4 U3




Department
Agency/Operating Unit
Address

Funding Source

Department of Social Welfare and Development

Office of the Secretary

Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-03-0014
Dated: March 23, 2023

Regular Agency Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies

Legal Basis RA 11836 Regular 2023 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS
CENTRAL OFFICE
DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO) _
Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Amount
Projects Center Class Code Particular
310100200002000 0100000 MOOE 50201010 00 Travel Expenses-Local 47.463,000.00
KALAHI CIDDS: Central Office 50202010 0O Training Expenses 99 637,640.69
Kapangyarihan at 50203010 00 Office Supplies Expenses 7.261,000.00
Kaunlaran sa Barangay 50203080 00 Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Exp. 850,000.00
50203210 03 ICT Equipment 75,000.00
50203220 01 Furniture & Fixtures 47,250.00
50205020 01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile 7,362,400.00
50211990 00 Other Professional Services 300,568,851.58
50212020 00 Janitorial Services 535,333 33
50213040 00 R - Buildings 37,000.00
50213060 01 RM - Motor Vehicle 450,000.00
50215020 00 Fidelity Bond Premiums 166,000.00
50299020 00 Printing & Publication Expenses 556,500.00
50298030 00 Representation Expenses 257,300.00
TOTAL 465.267,284.60
SOURCE [1EMS (FROM) _
Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures A
; ; mount
Projects Center Class Code Particular
210100200002000 0100000 MOOE 50213060 99 RM - Other Transportation Equipment (548,361.26)
KALAHI CIDDS: Central Office 50214990 00 Subsidies - Others {464,718,023.34)
Kapangyarihan at
Kaunlaran sa Barangay
TOTAL (465,267,284.60)
Ppepdred by: Certified by:

BENJAMIN C. MAHINAY

QIC, Budget Division for Special Projects

%WfYNE C. BELI;ER

Director, Finance and Management Service

ALIA
Secretary

APR 8 4

a3



Department : Department of Social Welfare and Development
Agency/Operating Unit : Office of the Secretary
Address . Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-03-0015
Dated: March 23, 2023

Funding Source :  Regular Agency Fund - New General Appropniations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies
Legal Basis : RA 11936 Regular 2023 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS
CENTRAL OFFICE
DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO) i
Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Amount
Projects Center Class Code | Particular
330100200001000 0100000
Implementation and Central Office MOOE 50202010 00 Training Expenses 4,013,500.00
Monitering of Payapa at 50203080 00 Medical, Dentat and Labaratory Supplies Exp. 294,280.00
Masaganang Pamayanan 50206020 00 Prizes 291,000.00
(PAMANA) F’“’g:a"‘ § 50212020 00 Janitorial Services 45,000.00
Ej:ge endiReveicpment 50213040 00 RM - Buildings 151,000.00
50299020 00 Printing & Publication Expenses 547,000.00
50288030 00 Representation Expenses 54,700.00
50299050 03 Rents - Motor Vehicles 3,255,000.00
TOTAL 8,651,480.00
SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) - -
Programs/Activities/ Respensibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Amount
Projects Center Class Code ] Particular
330100200001000 0100000 MOOE 50211980 00 Other Professional Services (8,651,480,00)
Implementation and GCentral Office
Menitoring of Payapa at
Masaganang Pamayanan
(PAMANA) Program - TOTAL (8,651,480.00)
Prepared by: Certified by:
BENJA C. MAHINAY WAYNE C. BEngR
QIC, Budget Division for Special Projects Director, Finance and Management Service

&,‘lgw

Secretary

= ,
/ dersecretary for GASSG APR 04 28

< SIGN mea]



Department
Agency/Operating Unit
Address

Funding Source

Department of Social Welfare and Development
Office of the Secretary
Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

Regular Agency Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-04-0032

Dated: April 4, 2023

Legal Basis RA 11936 Regular 2023 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS
CENTRAL OFFICE
DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO) _
Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Amount
Projects Center Class Code Particular
330100200001000
Implementation and s
Monitoring of Payapa at
Masaganang Pamayanan
(PAMANA} Program - Gentral Office MOOQE 50214950 00 Subsidies - Others 25,737,000 00
Peace and Development
Fund |
TOTAL 25,737,000.00
SOURCE ITEMS (FROM)
Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures A
b = mount
Projects Center Class Code Particular
330100200001000 0100000 MOOE 5021188¢ 00 Other Professional Services (25,737,000.00)
Implementation and Central Office
Monitoring of Payapa at
Masaganang Pamayanan
(PAMANA} Program -
Peace and Developmant TOTAL (25,737,000.00)
Fund
Prepared'by: Certified by:

BENJAMIN C. MAHINAY
QIC, Budget Division for Special Projects

WAYNE C. BELi;ﬁ

Director, Fi

X GATCHALIAN
Secretary

and Management Service




Department
Agency/Qperating Unit
Address

Funding Source

Legal Basis
CENTRAL OFFICE

DEFICIENT {ITEMS (TO)

Department of Social Welfare and Development
Office of the Secretary
Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVIGE NO. 2023-03-0016
Dated: March 23, 2023

Regular Agency Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budgset of National Government Agencies
RA 11936 Regular 2023 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS

Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Anaunt
Projects Center Class Code _ |[Particular
310100300005000 0100000 MOOE 50202010 00 Training Expenses 57,795,500.00
Philippine Multi-Sectoral Central Office 50203010 ©0 Offica Supplies Expenses 477,099.80
Nutrition Project (PMNP} 50203020 00 Accountable Forms Expenses 2,400.00
50203210 03 ICT Equipment 2,740,000.00
50205020 01 Telephone Expenses-Mohile 11,674,800.00
TOTAL 72,689,799.80 |
SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) _
Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Amount
Projects Center Class Code {Particular
310100300005000 0100000 MOQE 50205020 02 Telephone Expanses-Landline (11,674,800.00)
Philippine Mutti-Sectoral Central Office 50211990 00 Other Professianal Services {61,014,999.80)
Nutrition Project (PMNP) i
TOTAL {72,689,799.80)
Prepareg'by: Certified by:
BENJA G. MAHINAY %AYNE C. BELI%R

0IC, Budget Division for Special Projects

Undersecretary for GASSG

Director, Finance and Management Service

Secretary

APR D 4 2R

§IGN HERE



Department

Agency/Operating Unit

Address

Fi=ting Source

: Department of Social Welfare and Development
: Office of the Secretary
: Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-03-0023
Dated: March 22, 2023

. Regular Agency Fund - General Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies

Legal Basis : RA 11936 Regular 2023 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS
CENTRAL OFFICE
DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)
Programs/Activities! Responsibility | Alotment QObject of Expenditures Amount
Projects Center Class Code Particular
310100100001000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 | Travel Expenses-Local 250,701,712.96

Program

Pantawid Pamilyang Pilipino| Centrai Office

50203020-00 | Accountable Forms Expenses

50203070-00 | Drugs and Medicines Expenses

50203080-00 | Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses
50203210-07 | Semi Expendable - Communication Equipment
50203210-11 | Semi Expendable - Printing Equipment
50204010-00 | Water Expenses

50204020-00 | Electricity Expenses

50205020-01 | Telephone Expenses-Mabile

Pantawid Pamilyang Pilipino| Central Office 50202010-00 | Training Expenses 82,216,546.66
roofam 50203090-00 | Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 2,283,140.00
50203210-02 | Semi Expendable - Office Equipment 6,216,599.70

50203210-03 | Semi Expendable - ICT Equipment 147,380,755.00

50203210-99 | Semi Expendable - Other Machinery Equipment 409,500.00

50203220-01 | Semi Expendable - Fumiture & Fixtures 15,804,904.00

50203990-00 | Other Supplies Expenses 4,225,851.00

50205010-00 | Postage and Deliveries 916,470.04

50210030-00 | Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 68,000.00

50211030-00 | Consultancy Services 23,880,333.00

50211990-00 | Other Professional Services 1,883,308,745.00

50212020-00 | Janitorial Services 1,969,866.48

50212030-00 | Security Services 6,164,821.59

50213040-01 | RM - Buildings 12,800,081.00

50213050-01 | RM - Machinery 750,000.00

50213070-00 | RM - Furniture & Fixtures 2,075,000.00

50215010-00 | Taxes, Duties and Licenses 400,000.00

50215020-00 | Fidelity Bond Premiums 498,500.00

50215030-00 | Insurance Expenses 1,621,293.80

5021601000 { Labor and Wages 40,526,867.71

50299040-00 | Transportation and Delivery Expenses 184.,712.00

50299050-01 | Rents - Buildings & Structures 9,941,006.00

50299050-03 | Rents - Motor Vehicles 2,454,807.45

50299050-04 | Rents - Equipment 66,000.00

50299070-99 | Subscription Expenses (ICT Software Subscription) 1,494,550.30

TOTAL 2,498,360,063.69

SOURCE ITEMS (FROM)
Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Amount
Projects Center Class Code Particular

310100100001000 0100000 MOOE 50203010-00 | Office Supplies Expenses (13,738,053.72)

(352,315.00)
(2,327,061.00)
(4,262,879.30)
{1.091.000.00)

(12,000.00)
(44,736,842.00)
(41,768,166.00)
(34,534,917.00)

Pagelof2




Programs/Activities/. Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expendihlres Amount
Projects Center Class Code Particular

310100100001000 0100000 MOQOE 50205020-02 | Telephone Expenses-Landline (50,399,776.00)
Pantawid Pamilyang Pilipino| Central Office 50205030-00 | intemet expenses (51,835,866.42)
Program 50206020-00 | Prizes (72.065.00)
50213050-02 | RM - Office Equipment {340,997.00)
50213050-03 | RM-ICT Equipment (736,764.00)
5021305099 | RM - Other Machinery and Equipment {334,000.00)
50213060-01 | RM - Motor Vehicle (694,648.00)

RM - Semi Expendable Machinery & Equipment
50213210-02 Expenses - Ofiice Equipment {(48,960,000.00)

g RM - Semi Expendable Machinery & Equipment
50213210-03 Expenses - ICT Equipment (368,000.00)

o RM - Semni Expendable Machinery & Equipment
k) Expenses - Other Machinery Equipment (120,000.00)

RM - Semi Expendable Fumniiure, Fixiures & Books -

50213220-01 Furniture & Fixtures {395,000.00)
50214990-00 | Subsidies - Others (1.920,300,360.00)
50299010-00 | Advertising Expense (52,671,548.00)
50299020-00 | Printing & Publication Expenses (53,819,339.00)
50299030-00 | Representation Expenses (3,885,055.05)
50299990-99 | Other MOOE {170,602,411.20)
TOTAL (2,498,360,063.69)

Prepared by: Cortified by:

BENJ%;. MAHINAY

OIC-Chief, Budget Division for Specigi]’rﬁctsu

WAYNE C. BELIZAR

Director, Finance and Management Service

APR 8 4 2003
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Department Department of Social Welfare and Development
Agency/Operating Unit Office of the Secretary
Address Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City
MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-03-0026
Dated: March 27, 2023
Funding Source Regular Agency Fund - General Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies
Legal Basis RA 11639 Regular CONTINUING APPROPRIATION
CENTRAL OFFICE
DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO) (POSITIVE)
ihili Object of Expenditures
Programs/Activities/ Projects Responsibility Allc;tment Amgunt
Center Class Code Particular
100000100001000 100000 MOOE 50202010-00 Training Expenses 30,000/00
General Management and Central Office 50211990-00 Other Professional Services 3,600400
Supervision (GASS) TOTAL 33,600/J00
200000100001000 100000 MOOE 50202010-00  Training Expenses 1,011,823 84
Information and Central Office 50203090-00 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 00,000,00
ﬁi??iﬁifi"é’eﬁﬁgr}?é‘}%s; 50203210-03  SE-ICT Equipment 1,066,916|99
¢ 50204020-00  Electricity Expenses 250,000{00
50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile 223,632(64
50205030-00 Internet Expenses 355,855(89
50212030-00 Security Services 92,510410
50213040-99  RM - Other Structures 5,000,000J00
50299070-01 Subscription Expenses-ICT Software 178,600J00
TOTAL 8,379,339.46
320105100003000 100000 MOOE 50202010-00  Training Expenses 6,131.
Poverty and Reintegration Central Office 50203060-00 Welfare Goods Expenses 8,868.
Program for Trafficked Persons 50299990-99 Other MOOE 6,617,
(RRPTP) TOTAL 21,617
320101100001000 100000 MOOE 50203050-00 Food Supplies Expenses 2,591 955.0
. ; ; Central Office 50203070-00 Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5,217.9
for R I ) :
g:mff; e %ﬁ:gﬁfst*fcggﬂ §0203080-00  Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplie 34,469.8
50203210-03 SE-ICT Equipment 13D,000.0
50204010-00 Water Expenses 10p.465.3
50204020-00 Electricity Expenses 76§,658.3
50205030-00 Internet Expenses 119,000.00
50213060-01 RM - Motor Vehicle 3,486.0
TOTAL 3,713,252.58
200000100005000 100000 MOOE 50203090-00 Gasoline, Qil and Lubricants Expenses 235,000.00
Enhanced Partnership Against Central Office 2331 ;990-05 Other-Profess..ionaI Services 1.25; 471.54
Hunger and Poverty (EPAHP) 12030-0 Security Services 342710.45
TOTAL 1,833,181.99
310100100002000 100000 MOOE 50203010-00  Office Supplies Expenses 32,387.48
Sustainable Livelihood Program  Central Office
(SLP) TOTAL 32{387.48
3Z0104200001000 100000 MOOE 50202010-00 Training Expenses 35{000.00
Comprehensive Proj. for Street Central Office
Children, Street Families & Ips - TOTAL 35/000.00
Esp. Badjaus
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DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO) (POSITIVE)

b ) Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Kbt
Programs/Activities/ Projects Center Clags Code p——
320104100001000 100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 1,120,457|39
. ; Central Office 50203080-00 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses r08,402144
Protective Services for
Individuals and Families of 50203210-03 SE-ICT Equipment 533,587|00
Difficult Circumstances (PSIF) 50204020-00 Electricity Expenses 522,707|52
50205010-00 Postage and Deliveries 40,323100
50212020-00 Janitorial Services 4,707,104|96
50212030-00  Security Services 13,845,743/149
50213040-00 RM - Buildings $86,100(00
50214990-00 Subsidies - Others 96,039,193]90
50299050-01 Rents - Buildings & Structures 1,168‘ 174/01
50299990-99 Other MOOE 62,372|95
TOTAL 119,534,166|66
320103100002000 100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 2145443
Centenarian Act of 2016 (RA Central Office 50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile 5,400{00
10868) TOTAL 7,54543
320104200002000 100000 MOOE 50202010-00 Training Expenses 419,200J00
Bangsamoro Umpugan sa Central Office 50203210-03 SE-ICT Equipment 78%,983/00
Nutrisyon (BangUn) 50203220-01 SE-Furniture & Fixtures 186,487 95
50212020-00 Janitorial Services 300,00000
50212030-00 Security Services 300,00000
50214990-00 Subsidies - Others 2,033,396 43
50299990-99 Other MOOE 19,920.00
TOTAL 4,048,993.38
330100100001000 100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 1,204,646.88
Disaster Response and Central Office 50202010-00 Training Expenses 500,796.69
Rehabilitation Program (DRRP) 50203010-00 Office Supplies Expenses 4P20,631.24
Medical, Dental and Laboratory
50203080-00 Supplies Exg: 389,156.p4
50203210-02 SE-Office Equipment 16,800.p0
50203210-03 SE-ICT Equipment 194,982,028
50203210-07 SE-Communication Equipment 6 0,897.00
SE-Disaster Response & Rescue
5020321008 £ et P 1)10,400.60
50203210-99 SE-Other Machinery Equipment 7,650.00
50203220-01 SE-Furniture & Fixtures 2p1,829.05
50203990-00 Other Supplies Expenses 1,6£8,099.46
50204020-00 Electricity Expenses 9,007.44
50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile 7,371.04
50205030-00 Internet Expenses 4,063.07
50212030-00 Security Services 577,029.43
50213040-00 RM - Buildings 117,938.90
50213050-99 RM - Other Machinery and Equipment 0,000.40
50213060-01 RM - Motor Vehicle 727,012.40
50215020-00 Fidelity Bond Premiums 1%7,500.90
502998020-00 Printing & Publication Expenses 6,965.40
50299990-99 Other MOOE 739,815.16
TOTAL 8,002,690.08
350100100002000 100000 MOQE 50202010-00 Training Expenses 245,124.400
Provision of Capacity Training Central Office 50299030-00 Representation Expenses 170.306. 12
Programs (GBB) TOTAL 445,430.12
330100100003000 100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 718,415.590
QRF-CF SARO-BMB-B-22- Central Office
0009656 DTD. OCTOBER 14, TOTAL 78,415.50
2022
GRAND TOTAL 146,175,620.1p
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DEFICIENT ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)

Responsibility

Allotment

Object of Expenditures

L

iti i Ambunt
Programs/Activities/ Projects Center Class — Particsilar

100000100001000 100000 MOOE 50202020-00 Scholarship Expenses 30,000000)

General Management and Central Office 50299030-00 Representation Expenses (3.600,00)

Supervision (GASS) TOTAL (33,600L00)

200000100001000 100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local (849,319 38)

Information and Central Office 50203010-00 Office Supplies Expenses (250,000100)

Communication Technology 50203210-02 SE-Office Equipment ($50,522/96)

Management Service (ICTMS) 50203210-07  SE-Communication Equipment (27,000,00)

50203220-01 SE-Furniture & Fixtures 29,000(00)

50211890-00 Other Professional Services (77,384)59)

50213040-00  RM - Buildings (5,258,13901)

50213050-02 RM - Office Equipment 74,499|00)

50213050-03 RM - ICT Equipment (465,546|79)

50213050-99 RM - Other Machinery and Equipment 46,796|00)

50213210-03 RM-SE-ICT Equipment (224,405(00)

50215030-00 Insurance Expenses (160,382|64)

50299010-00 Advertising Expense 10,000{00)

50299030-00 Representation Expenses (101,920}00)

50299050-01 Rents - Buildings & Structures (681,887164)

50299050-03 Rents - Motor Vehicles (179,000J00)

50299990-99  Other MOOE 93,536/45)

TOTAL (8,3479,33946)

320105100003000 100000 MOOE 50211890-00  Other Professional Services 15,00000)

Poverty and Reintegration Central Office 50214990-00 Subsidies - Others (6,617.42)

Program for Trafficked Persons TOTAL 21,617.42)

(RRPTP)

320101100001000 100000 MOOE 50202010-00  Training Expenses (475,466./79)

Sarvicss for Residantialand Central Office 50203210-99 SE-Othe_r Machiqery Equipment (1113,580.p0)

Center-Based Clients (CRCF) 50203220-01 SE-Furmtun? & Fixtures 47, 300.p0)

50203990-00 Other Supplies Expenses (2,289,296 .59)

50213040-00 RM - Buildings (182,500.p0)

50213040-99 RM - Other Structures (200,000.p0)

50214890-00 Subsidies - Others (585,109.10)

50299990-99  Other MOOE 0,000.90)

TOTAL (3,7]13,252.$8)

200000100005000 100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local (324,128.37)

Central Office 50202010-00 Training Expenses (626,975.07)

Enhanced ::rtnershi(EAgain?t 50203010-00 Office Supplies Expenses (29,523.51)

unger and Poverty (EPAHP Medical, Dental and Laboratol

5020308000 g & 6,600.00)

50203210-02 SE-Office Equipment (96,950.90)

50203210-03  SE-ICT Equipment (9.90)

50203220-01 SE-Furniture & Fixtures (1%$1,620.90)

50205010-00 Postage and Deliveries 3,900.00)

50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile (16.821.40)

50205030-00 Internet Expenses (36,182.91)

50212020-00  Janitorial Services (§O}OOOE 0)

50298030-00 Representation Expenses (196,167.00)

50299050-03 Rents - Mator Vehicles (92,000.40)

50299990-99  Other MOOE (212,305.93)

TOTAL (1,833,181.99)

310100100002000 100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local (32,387.48)
Sustainable Livelihood Program Central Office

(SLP) TOTAL (32,387.48)
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DEFICIENT ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)
I ) Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures ) -
Programs/Activities/ Projects Center Class — e Boiar ]
320104200001000 100000 MOOE 50211990-00 Other Professional Services 35,000100)
Comprehensive Proj. for Street Central Office
Children, Street Families & Ips - TOTAL (35,000000)
Esp. Badjaus
320104100001000 100000 MOOE 50202010-00 Training Expenses (177,704/84)
Central Office 50203010-00 Office Supplies Expenses (1,267,011|02)
Protective Services for 50203070-00 Drugs and Medicines Expenses 22,792|50)
Individuals and Families of Medical, Dental and Laboratory (220{00)
Difficult Circumstances (PSIF) 50203080-00 Supplies Exp.
50203210-02 SE-Office Equipment (127,337(00)
50203210-07 SE-Communication Equipment 20,250(00)
50203210-99 SE-Other Machinery Equipment (437,865(00)
50203220-01 SE-Furniture & Fixtures (855,103{75)
50203990-00 Other Supplies Expenses (854,192(85)
50204010-00 Water Expenses (171,856§21)
50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile (348,361117)
50205020-02 Telephone Expenses-Landline 39,103449)
50205030-00 Internet Expenses (187,702j00)
50206020-00 Prizes 10,000§00)
50211010-00 Legal Services 42,500)00)
50211030-00 Consultancy Services 21,604191)
50211990-00 Other Professional Services (107,243,388 62)
50213050-02 RM - Office Equipment 14,050,00)
50213060-01 RM - Motor Vehicle (4,745.07)
650215020-00 Fidelity Bond Premiums (114,52581)
50299010-00 Advertising Expense (645,437 .00)
50299020-00 Printing & Publication Expenses (1,031,096./71)
50299030-00 Representation Expenses (1,076,429.60)
50299040-00 Transportation and Delivery Expenses (181,669.21)
50298050-03 Rents - Motor Vehicles (3,979,070.p0)
50299050-04 Rents - Equipment (360,000.p0)
50299070-01 Subscription Expenses-ICT Software (150.p0)
TOTAL (119,5B4,166.56)
320103100002000 100000 MOOE 50211990-00 Other Professional Services (7,545.43)
Centenarian Act of 2016 (RA Central Office
10868) TOTAL (7,545.43)
320104200002000 100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local (695,601.68)
Bangsamoro Umpugan sa Central Office 50203010-00 Office Supplies Expenses (285,777.00)
Nutrisyon (BangUn) 50205010-00 Postage and Deliveries 1,698.00)
50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile (89,537.00)
50205030-00 Internet Expenses (24,000.90)
50211990-00 Other Professional Services (2,464,992 44)
50292010-00 Advertising Expense (16,500.090)
50299020-00 Printing & Publication Expenses 6,850.40)
50299030-00 Representation Expenses (31,600.90)
50299040-00 Transportation and Delivery Expenses (361,316.46)
50299050-03 Rents - Motor Vehicles (111 ,120.40)
TOTAL (4,048,993.38)
330100100001000 100000 MOOE 50203070-00 Drugs and Medicines Expenses (41,071.00)
Disauter Respsass wid Central Office 50203080-00 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses (140,028.50)
Rehabilitation Program (DRRP) 50203210-11 SE-Printing Equipment (41,380.00)
50204010-00 Water Expenses (95,154.42)
50205020-02 Telephone Expenses-Landline (35,926.48)
50211990-00 Other Professional Services (1,984 664.64)
50213210-99 RM-Other Machinery Equipment 1,000.00)
50215030-00 Insurance Expenses ,325.78)
50216010-00 Labor and Wages (1,248,035.52)
50299010-00 Advertising Expense (46,300.0D)
50299030-00 Representation Expenses (348,817.6p)
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DEFICIENT ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)

ihili Object of Expenditures
Programs/Activities/ Projects Responsibility Algtment Ambunt
Center ass Code Particular
50299040-00 Transportation and Delivery Expenses 10,097|60)
50299050-01 Rents - Buildings & Structures (490,288{50)
50299050-03 Rents - Motor Vehicles (3,%29,580/00)
50299070-01 Subscription Expenses-ICT Software 18,000{00)
TOTAL (8,002,690/08)
350100100002000 100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local (357,100§00)
Provision of Capacity Training Central Office 50216010-00  Labor and Wages 98,330/12)
Programs (CBB) TOTAL (455,43012)
330100100003000 100000 MOOE 50203060-00 Welfare Goods Expenses 78,415 B0)
QRF-CF SARO-BMB-B-22- Central Office
0008656 DTD. OCTOBER 14, TOTAL (78,415.50)
2022
GRAND TOTAL (146,175,620.10)
Prepared by: Certified by:
ATTY. MERIEL[P. CASTILLO WAYNE C. BELIZAR
Chief, Budget Djvision Director, Finance and Management Service

GATCHALIA
ecretary, DSWD

APR-0 4 2003
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Department
Agency/Operating Unit
Address

Funding Source

Legal Basis
CENTRAL OFFICE

DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)

Department of Social Welfare and Development
Office of the Secretary
Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-03-0027
Dated : March 27, 2023

Regular Agency Fund - General Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies
RA 11639 Regular CONTINUING APPROPRIATION

Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures

Programs/Activities/ Projects Cariter Class Cods | Particular Amount
100000100001000 0100000 MOOE 50203090-00  Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 7,680,000.00
General Management and Central Office 50212020-00  Janitorial Services B,415,283.24
Supervision 50212030-00  Security Services 4,124,174 85

50211990-00  Other Professional Services 38,054.52
TOTAL 20,257,512.61
350100100002000 0100000 MOOE 50205020-01  Telephone Expenses-Mobile 2,598.00
Provision of Capacity Training
Programs (CBB)
TOTAL 2,598.00
200000100005000 0100000 MOOE 50211990-00 Other Professional Services 1,627,173.00
Enhanced Partnership Against Central Office
Hunger and Poverty (EPAHP) !
TOTAL 1,527,173.00
320104100001000 0100000 MOOE 50202010-00 Training Expenses 5,580,368.76
Protective Services for Central Office 50299990-99  Other MOOE 1,244,832.15
Individuals and Families of
Difficult Circumstances (PSIF) 50214990-00 Subsidies - Others 342,413,826,79
TOTAL 349,239,027.70
320105100003000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 8,853.00
Poverty and Reintegration Central Office
Program for Trafficked Persons
(RRPTP) TOTAL 8,853.00
330100100001000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 671,098.50
Disaster Response and 50202010-00  Training Expenses 1,920,079.15
Rehabilitation Program (DRRP) 50203210-03  SE-ICT Equipment 166,328.44
50203220-01 SE-Furniture & Fixtures 60,522.34
50211990-00  Other Professional Services 33,258,620.45
50204020-00 Electricity Expenses 53,252.44
TOTAL 36,129,901.32
330100100002000 0100000 MOOE 50202010-00 Training Expenses 65,350.00
National Resource Operation Central Office
(NRO)
TOTAL 65,350.00
330100100003000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 401,563.50
Quick Response Fund (QRF) Central Office
TOTAL 401,563.50
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DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)

" . Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures
Programs/Activities/ Projects
9 ; Center Class Code J_ Particular Amount
200000100001000 0100000 MOOE 50202010-00 Training Expenses 724,081.54
Information and ; : ;
i Office Supplies Expenses
Communication Technology Central Office 50203010-00 [ uppli P 173,740.47
Service Management (ICTMS) 50203210-03  SE-ICT Equipment 14,704,556,61
50203220-01  SE-Furniture & Fixtures 1,460,928.50
50203990-00  Other Supplies Expenses 1,756,929.92
50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile 286,292.43
50205020-02 Telephone Expenses-Landline 1,720.75
50211030-00  Consultancy Services 64,726,010,92
50211990-00 Other Professional Services 35,647.477.11
50213040-01  RM- Buildings 4,236,729.03
50213050-03 RM- ICT Equipment 11,879,699.79
50299010-00  Advertising Expense 140,000.00
50299030-00 Representation Expenses 229,798.00
50209080-00  Other Subscription Expenses 48,118,168.79
TOTAL 182,086,133.86
320102100002000 0100000 MOOQE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local 473.24
Bangsamoro Umpugan sa Central Office 50204020-00 Electricity Expenses 1,047.23
Nutrisyon (BangUn) 50211990-00  Other Professional Services 415,433.47
TOTAL 416,953.94
200000100004000 0100000 MOOE 50211030-00  Consultancy Services 2,198.00
Formulation and Development
of Policies and Plans (PDPB) L
TOTAL 2,198.00
320104200004000 0100000 MOOE 50202010-00 Training Expenses 20,430.00
Social Protection Program for Central Office
Adolescent Mothers and their
Children (SPPAMC) TOTAL 20,430.00
310100100002000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 1,600,000.00
Sustainable Livelihood Central Office 50201020-00  Travel Expenses-Foreign 20,486.00
50204010-00 Water Expenses 100,000.00
50204020-00 Electricity Expenses 500,000.00
50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile 50,000.00
50205020-02  Telephone Expenses-Landline 5,000.00
50211990-00 Other Professional Services 5,033,951.80
50212020-00  Janitorial Services 750,000.00
TOTAL 8,059,437.80
330100100003000 0100000 MOOE 50203060-00 Welfare Goods Expenses 84,760,049.00
SARQO-BMB-B-22-10669 Central Office

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

84,760,049.00

682,977,181.73
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SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)

‘ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures
Programs/Activities/ Project
N i Center Class Code Particular Aot
100000100001000 0100000 MOOQE 50204010-00  Water Expenses (15,062,058.23)
General Management and Central Office 50204020-00  Electricity Expenses (5,157,399.86)
Supervision 50211010-00  Legal Services (38,054.52)
TOTAL (20,257,512.61)
350100100002000 0100000 MOOE 50203010-00  Office Supplies Expenses (2,598.00)
Provision of Capacity Training
Programs (CBB)
TOTAL (2,598.00)
200000100005000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local (711.50)
Enhanced Partnership Against Central Office 50202010-00 Training Expenses (205,663.80)
Hunger and Poverty (EPAHP) 50203010-00 Office Supplies Expenses (42,534.25)
50203220-00 SE-Semi Expendable Furniture, Fixtures & £ (300.00)
50204010-00 Water Expenses (40,000.00)
50204020-00 Electricity Expenses (6,469.88)
50205010-00 Postage and Deliveries (55,000.00)
50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile (6,225.00)
50205030-00 Internet Expenses (6,603.52)
50213060-01 RM - Motor Vehicle (43,322.97)
50214990-00 Subsidies - Others (965,998.67)
50299010-00 Advertising Expense (38,030.00)
50299030-00 Representation Expenses (29,488.29)
50299050-03 Rents - Motor Vehicles (27,237.00)
50299050-04 Rents - Equipment (38,000.00)
50299070-99 Subscription Expenses-Other (18,523.00)
50299990-99 Other MOOE (3,065.12)
TOTAL (1,527,173.00)
320104100001000 0100000 MOOE 50203210-03  SE-ICT Equipment (12,414,151.19)
Protective Services for Central Office 50203010-00  Office Supplies Expenses (39,232,169.48)

Individuals and Families of
Difficult Circumstances (PSIF)

50203020-00
50203060-00
50203070-00
50203080-00
50203090-00
50203210-01
50203210-02
50203210-03
50203210-07
50203210-11
50203210-98
50203220-02
50203990-00
50204010-00
50204020-00
50205010-00
50205020-01
50205020-02
50205030-00
50211010-00
50211030-00
50211990-00
50212030-00

Accountable Forms Expenses
Welfare Goods Expenses
Drugs and Medicines Expenses
Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Ex
Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
SE-Machinery

SE-Office Equipment

SE-ICT Equipment
SE-Communication Equipment
SE-Printing Equipment
SE-Other Machinery Equipment
SE-Books

Other Supplies Expenses
Water Expenses

Electricity Expenses

Postage and Deliveries
Telephone Expenses-Moabile
Telephone Expenses-Landline
Internet Expenses

Legal Services

Consultancy Services

Other Professional Services
Security Services

(552,200.00)
(250,000,000.00)
(228,549.00)
(379,382.45)
(4,582,202.67)
(162,277.49)
(1,082,267.50)
(267,982.14)
(37,890.01)
(425,050.00)
(1,178.00)
(250,000.00)
(165,718.42)
(632,246 62)
(127,347 51)
(29,371.00)
(2,279,420.00)
(373,793.26)
(308,688.84)
(212,120.00)
(36,395.00)
(18,713,868.72)
(378,828.28)

Page 3 of 6




SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)

Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures
Programs/Activities! Projects Center Class Code } ) P Particular Amount
50213040-99 RM - Other Structures (200,000.00)
50213050-02 RM - Office Equipment (29,537.03)
50213050-03 ~ RM- ICT Equipment (1,698,783.37)
50213060-01 RM - Motor Vehicle (4,221.78)
50215020-00  Fidelity Bond Premiums (984,088.67)
50215030-00 Insurance Expenses (55,645.13)
50299010-00  Advertising Expense (360,577.03)
50299020-00 Printing & Publication Expenses (704,284.00)
50299030-00 Representation Expenses (4,256,233.87)
50299040-00 Transportation and Delivery Expenses (8,030.96)
50299050-01 Rents - Buildings & Structures (2,098,178.39)
50298050-03 Rents - Motor Vehicles (5,966,249.80)
TOTAL (349,239,027.70)
320105100003000 0100000 MOOE 50211990-00  Other Professional Services (8,853.00)
Poverty and Reintegration Central Office
Program for Trafficked Persons
(RRPTP) TOTAL (8,853.00)
330100100001000 0100000 MOOE 50203010-00  Office Supplies Expenses (86,877.09)
Disaster Response and Central Office 50203070-00  Drugs and Medicines Expenses (1,431,536.94)
Rehabilitation Program (DRRF) 50203080-00  Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Ex (101,728.42)
50203090-00 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses (21,717.99)
50203210-02 SE-Office Equipment (64,625.00)
50203210-11 SE-Printing Equipment (50,000.00)
50203210-99  SE-Other Machinery Equipment (215,525.65)
50203990-00  Other Supplies Expenses (47,879.72)
50204010-00  Water Expenses (34,182.68)
50205010-00 Postage and Deliveries (54,292.00)
50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile (268,372.54)
50205020-02 Telephone Expenses-Landline (51,463.85)
50205030-00 Internet Expenses (31,045.00)
50211030-00  Consultancy Services (300,000.00)
50212020-00 Janitorial Services (27,767.88)
§50212030-00  Security Services (16,055.00)
50213020-00 RM - Land Improvements (17,103.28)
50213040-01 RM - Buildings (137,200.00)
50213050-99  RM - Other Machinery and Equipment (322,800.00)
50213060-01 RM - Motor Vehicle (18,323.34)
50213070-00 RM - Furniture & Fixtures (24,566.00)
50213210-99  RM-Other Machinery Equipment (121,700.00)
50214990-00 Subsidies - Others (29,552,232.20)
50215010-00 Taxes, Duties and Licenses (145,000.00)
50215020-00 Fidelity Bond Premiums (119,183.22)
50215030-00 Insurance Expenses (130,779.59)
50216010-00 Labor and Wages (712,877.51)
50299010-00 Advertising Expense (316,015.00)
50292020-00 Printing & Publication Expenses (254,048.00)
50298030-00 Representation Expenses (149,493.74)
50299040-00  Transportation and Delivery Expenses (142,823.50)
50299050-01 Rents - Buildings & Structures (265,000.00)
50299050-03  Rents - Motor Vehicles (602,990.86)
50299050-04  Rents - Equipment (80,600.00)
50299070-99  Subscription Expenses-Other (56,730.00)
50299990-99 Other MOOE (157,365.32)
TOTAL (36,129,901.32)
330100100002000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local (65,350.00)
National Resource Operation Central Office
(NRO) TOTAL (65,350.00)
330100100003000 0100000 MOOE 50203010-00 Office Supplies Expenses (43,515.00)
Quick Response Fund (QRF) Central Office 50203210-9¢  SE-Other Machinery Equipment (17,081.00)
50203990-00  Other Supplies Expenses (30,269.50)
50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile (21,340.00)
50213050-02  RM - Office Equipment (7,000.00)
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SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)

Responsibili Allotment Object of Expenditures
Programs/Activities/ Projects genter y Class Cote | ) P Partficular Amount
50214980-00  Subsidies - Others (89,447.53)
50298020-00  Printing & Publication Expenses (30,000.00)
50299030-00  Representation Expenses (55,720.50)
50299040-00  Transportation and Delivery Expenses (20,468.00)
50299050-01 Rents - Buildings & Structures (36,701.97)
50299050-03  Rents - Motor Vehicles (46,000.00)
50299990-99 Other MOOE (4,020.00)
TOTAL (401,563.50)
200000100001000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local (6,584.33)
Information and 50203070-00  Drugs and Medicines Expenses (6,601.00)
Communication Technology
Service Management (ICTMS) 50203090-00  Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses (25,000.00)
50203210-02  SE-Office Equipment (754,920.04)
50203210-89 SE-Other Machinery Equipment (3,258.00)
50204010-00  Water Expenses (129,447.97)
50204020-00 Electricity Expenses (21,584.93)
50212020-00 Janitorial Services (4,801.52)
50213040-99 RM - Other Structures (4,668,260.09)
50213050-99  RM - Other Machinery and Equipment (210,481.00)
50213070-00 RM - Furniture & Fixtures (200,000.00)
50213210-03  RM-SE-ICT Equipment (41,023.75)
50213220-01 RM-SE-Furniture & Fixtures (22,695.10)
50215020-00  Fidelity Bond Premiums (105,500.00)
50215030-00 Insurance Expenses (75,932.61)
50299050-03  Rents - Motor Vehicles (349,200.00)
50299070-01 Subscription Expenses-ICT Software (175,460,843.52)
TOTAL (182,086,133.86)
320102100002000 0100000 MOOE 50202010-00  Training Expenses (42,496.00)
Bangsamoro Umpugan sa Cenfral Office 50203010-00  Office Supplies Expenses (2,161.46)
Nutrisyon (BangUn) 50214990-00  Subsidies - Others (212,976.48)
50299010-00  Advertising Expense (50,000.00)
50299030-00  Representation Expenses (9,320.00)
50299050-03 Rents - Motor Vehicles (100,000.00)
TOTAL (416,953.94)
200000100004000 0100000 MOQCE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local (2,198.00)
Formulation and Development Central Office
of Policies and Plans (PDPB)
TOTAL (2,198.00)
320104200004000 0100000 MOOE 50202010-00  Training Expenses (20,430.00)
Sacial Protection Program for Central Office
Adolescent Mothers and their
Children (SPPAMC) TOTAL (20,430.00)
310100100002000 0100000 MOOE 50202010-00  Training Expenses (4,248,437.80)
Sustainable Livelihood Central Office 50211030-00  Consultancy Services (1,054,500.00)

50299010-00
50298020-00
50298030-00
50299990-99

Advertising Expense

Printing & Publication Expenses
Representation Expenses
Other MOOE

TOTAL

(300,000.00)
(756.500.00)
(200,000.00)

(1,500,000.00)

(8,059,437.80)
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SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)

Sz Responsibilit! Allotment Object of Expenditures
Programs/Activities/ Projects genter ¥ Class Code | ) P Particular Amount
330100100003000 0100000 MOQE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local (4,372,000.00)
SARO-BMB-B-22-10668 Central Office 50203090-00  Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses (400,000.00)
50203990-00 Other Supplies Expenses (346,283.00)
50204010-00 Water Expenses (58,766.00)
50214990-00 Subsidies - Others (20,538,000.00)
50215010-00  Taxes, Duties and Licenses (1,000,000.00)
50299020-00  Printing & Publication Expenses (500,000.00)

50299030-00
50299040-00
50289050-01

Representation Expenses
Transportation and Delivery Expenses
Rents - Buildings & Structures

(1,350,000.00)
(55,080,000.00)
(500,000.00)

50299050-03 Rents - Motor Vehicles (105,000.00)
50299990-99  Other MOOE (500,000.00)
TOTAL (84,760,049.00)
GRAND TOTAL (682,977,181.73)
Prepared Certified by:

ATTY. MERIEL{P. CASTILLO

)- ONIO C. CRISA
qdersecretary. GASSG

NE C. BELIgR

. -
~IA

EX GATCHALIA

Secretary, DSWD

APR 0 4 2003
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Department
Agency/Operating Unit
Address

Funding Source

Department of Social Welfare and Development

Office of the Secretary

Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-03-0036
Dated: March 31, 2023

Al

Regular Agency Fund - General Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Gavernment Agencies

Legal Basis RA 11639 Regular CONTINUING APPROPRIATION
CENTRAL OFFICE
DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO) (POSITIVE)
Object of Expenditures
Programs/Activities/ Projects Resgons!bility Algtment Amount
enter 858 Code Particular
100000100001000 100000 MOOE 50202010-00 Training Expenses 35,972.90
General Management and Central Office 50211990-00 Other Professional Services 15,022.30
Supervision (GASS) 50212030-00 Security Services 542.60
TOTAL 51,537.80
200000100001000 100000 MOOE 50213040-00 RM - Buildings 5,000,000.00
Information and Central Office
Communication Technology TOTAL 5,000,000.00
Management Service (ICTMS)
320101100001000 100000 MOOE 50203050-00 Food Supplies Expenses 30,774,266.36
) ’ . Central Office 50213040-00 RM - Buildings 200.00
ggx:f;;l? eCSIIice’ﬁ?s:I?CI);rgF) 50213060-01 RM - Motor Vehicle 9,010.00
TOTAL 30,783,476.36
320105100002000 100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local 29,509.00
Services to Displaced Perssons Central Office 50202010-00 Training Expenses 8,055.00
(Deportees) 50203010-00 Office Supplies Expenses 88,219.55
50203090-00 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 6,230.52
50204020-00 Electricity Expenses 339,612.25
50205010-00 Postage and Deliveries 107,881.00
50212020-00 Janitorial Services 1,772,223.76
50212030-00  Security Services 2,471,292.64
50215030-00 Insurance Expenses 14,952.48
TOTAL 4,837,976.20
310100100002000 100000 MOOE 50211990-00  Other Professional Services 454,104.00
Sustainable Livelihood Program Central Office
(SLP) TOTAL 454,104.00
320104200001000 100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 16,163.00
Comprehensive Proj. for Street Central Office 50211990-00 Other Professional Services 42,626.34
Children, Street Families & Ips - TOTAL 58,789.34
Esp. Badjaus
320104100001000 100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local 1,216,381.60
Bictastive Bardces for Central Office 50202010-00 Training Expenses 483 857.67
individuals and Families of 50204010-00  Water Expenses 860.07
Difficult Circumstances (PSIF) 50204020-00 Electricity Expen‘ses‘ 636,238.60
i 50205010-00 Postage and Deliveries 17,923.60
50212020-00 Janitorial Services 1,568,328.74
50212030-00 Security Services 1,275,846.55
50214990-00  Subsidies - Others 3,027,611.91
50215020-00 Fidelity Bond Premiums 89,541.47
50215030-00  Insurance Expenses 46,682.53
50299050-01 Rents - Buildings & Structures 30,261.40
TOTAL 8,403,534.14
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DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO) (POSITIVE)

ibili Object of Expenditures
Programs/Activities/ Projects Responsikility | Allotmant Amount
Center Class Code Particular
320103100002000 100000 MOOQE 50211990-00 Other Professional Services 32,768.98
Centenarian Act of 2016 (RA Central Office
10868) TOTAL 32,768.98
330100200002000 100000 MOOE 50211990-00  Other Professional Services 450,670.52
PAMANA-LGU LED Central Office
TOTAL 450,670.52
330100100001000 100000 MOOE 50204010-00  Water Expenses 213,341.47
Disaster Response and Central Office 50204020-00 Electricity Expenses 220,260.20
Rehabilitation Program (DRRP) 50212030-00 Security Services 493 543.75
50213210-99  RM-Other Machinery Equipment 1,000.00
50299020-00 Printing & Publication Expenses 5,400.00
50299050-01 Rents - Buildings & Structures 322,560.00
TOTAL 1,256,105.42
330100100003000 100000 MOOE 50213060-01 RM - Motar Vehicle 242,686.00
Quick Response Fund (QRF) Central Office
TOTAL 242,686.00
330100100003000 100000 MOOE 50299050-01 Rents - Buildings & Structures 295,000.00
QRF-CF SARO-BMB-B-22- Central Office
0009656 DTD. OCTOBER 14, TOTAL 295,000.00
2022
330100100003000 100000 MOOE 50203010-00  Office Supplies Expenses 222,042.00
QRF-CF SARO-BMB-B-22- Central Office 50203220-01 SE-Furniture & Fixtures 169,912.50
0006443 DTD. AUGUST 8, 50203990-00 Other Supplies Expenses 60,890.00
2022 50204020-00  Electricity Expenses 519,400.86
50212020-00 Janitorial Services 319,365.16
50213060-01 RM - Motor Vehicle 2,400,000.00
TOTAL 3,691,610.52
330100100003000 100000 MOOE 50203060-00  Welfare Goods Expenses 207,592.05
QRF-CF SARO-BMB-B-22- Central Office 50203220-01 ?gf:imture & Fixtures zlg,igggg
00004104 DTD. MAY 19, 2022 Lt
GRAND TOTAL 55,776,051.33
SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)
Object of Expenditure
Programs/Activities/ Projects Responsibiiity | Allotment AL s Lo Amount
Center Class Code Particular
100000100001000 100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local (74.00)
General Management and Central Office 50202020-00 Scholarship Expenses (46,200.50)
Supervision (GASS) 50203210-99 SE-Other Machinery Equipment (5,263.30)
TOTAL (51,537.80)
200000100001000 100000 MOOE 50213040-99 RM - Other Structures (5,000,000.00)
Information and Central Office
Communication Technology
Management Service (ICTMS) TOTAL (5,000,000.00)
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DEFICIENT ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)

Programs/Activities/ Projects Responsibility | Alfotment St d Hipendiuires Amount
Center Class Code Particular

320101100001000 100000 MOOE 50202010-00  Training Expenses (44,474.68)

Central Office 50203010-00 Office Supplies Expenses (242,326.65)

Services for Residential and 50203070-00 Drugs and Medicines Expenses (450,000.00)

Center-Based Clients (CRCF) 50203080-00 g'ec‘ic_al- Dental and Laboratory (300,000.00)

upplies Exp.

50203090-00 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses (135,281.00)

50203210-02 SE-Office Equipment (200,000.00)

50203210-03  SE-ICT Equipment (1,000,000.00)

50203210-07 SE-Communication Equipment (200,000.00)

50203210-10  SE-Medical Equipment (200,000.00)

50203210-99  SE-Other Machinery Equipment (1,000,000.00)

50203220-01 SE-Furniture & Fixtures (2,000,000.00)

50203990-00 Other Supplies Expenses (1,995,023.59)

50204010-00  Water Expenses (631,163.23)

50204020-00  Electricity Expenses (373,996.25)

50205010-00 Postage and Deliveries (15,015.00)

50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile (49,500.00)

50205020-02 Telephone Expenses-Landline (94,500.00)

50211030-00 Consultancy Services (6,851,062.50)

50211990-00  Other Professional Services (14,888,503.87)

50214990-00 Subsidies - Others (0.30)

50299010-00 Advertising Expense (10,656.80)

50299990-99  Other MOOE (101,972.49)

TOTAL (30,783,476.36)

320105100002000 100000 MOOE 50203210-02  SE-Office Equipment (80,000.00)

Services to Displaced Perssons Central Office 50203210-99 SE-Other Machinery Equipment (225,000.00)

(Deportees) 50203220-02  SE-Books (75,000.00)

50204010-00 Water Expenses (24,744.00)

50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Maobile (29,401.00)

50205030-00 Internet Expenses (24,402.00)

50211990-00 Other Professional Services (959,365.31)

50299030-00 Representation Expenses (220,402.36)

50299990-99  Other MOOE (3,199,661.53)

TOTAL (4,837,976.20)

310100100002000 100000 MOOE 50214990-00  Subsidies - Others (454,104.00)
Sustainable Livelihood Program  Central Office

(SLP) TOTAL (454,104.00)

320104200001000 100000 MOOE 50202010-00  Training Expenses (58,789.34)
Comprehensive Proj. for Street Central Office

Children, Street Families & Ips - TOTAL (58,789.34)

Esp. Badjaus
320104100001000 100000 MOOQOE 50203010-00 Office Supplies Expenses (929,876.17)
Central Office 50203210-01 SE-Machinery (163,422.51)

Protective Services for
Individuals and Families of
Difficult Circumstances (PSIF)

50203210-03
50205020-01
50205020-02
50205030-00
50211990-00
50299010-00
50299030-00
50299050-03
50299990-99

SE-ICT Equipment

Telephone Expenses-Mobile
Telephone Expenses-Landline
Internet Expenses

Other Professional Services
Advertising Expense
Representation Expenses
Rents - Motor Vehicles

Other MOOE

TOTAL

(452,295.96)
(262,977.00)
(34,357.53)
(27,509.62)
(4,430,959.02)
(49,360.00)
(1,154,355.10)
(732,000.00)
(166,421.23)

(8,403,534.14)
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DEFICIENT ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)

ili Object of Expenditures
Programs/Activities/ Projects Resgonsib:lnty AI:;tment : Amount
enter 258 Code Particular
320103100002000 100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local (32,768.98)
Centenarian Act of 2016 (RA Central Office
10868) TOTAL (32,768.98)
330100200002000 100000 MOOE 50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile (6,100.00)
PAMANA-LGU LED Central Office 50214990-00  Subsidies - Others (430,080.74)
50299030-00  Representation Expenses (14,489.78)
TOTAL (450,670.52)
330100100001000 100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local (108,098.87)
Disaster Response and Central Office 50202010-00 Training Expenses _ (395,950.28)
Rehabilitation Program (DRRP) 50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile (20,735.96)
50211980-00 Other Professional Services (730,320.31)
50213210-99 RM-Other Machinery Equipment (1,000.00)
TOTAL (1,256,105.42)
330100100003000 100000 MOOQE 50203070-00 Drugs and Medicines Expenses (75,886.00)
Quick Response Fund (QRF) Central Office 50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile (166,800.00)
TOTAL (242,686.00)
330100100003000 100000 MOOCE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local (295,000.00)
QRF-CF SARO-BMB-B-22- Central Office
0009656 DTD. OCTOBER 14, TOTAL (295,000.00)
2022
Medical, Dental and Laboratory
330100100003000 100000 MOOE 50203080-00 Supplies Exp, (169,912.50)
QRF-CF SARO-BMB-B-22- Central Office 50203210-02  SE-Office Equipment (282,932.00)
0006443 DTD. AUGUST 8, 50215030-00 Insurance Expenses (319,365.16)
2022 50299030-00  Representation Expenses (1,810,632.00)
50299050-03 Rents - Motor Vehicles (1,108,768.86)
TOTAL (3,691,610.52)
330100100003000 100000 MOOE 50201010-00  Travel Expenses-Local (64,677.30)
Medical, Dental and Laboratory
QRF-CF SARO-BMB-B-22- Central Office 50203080-00 Supplies Exp. (10,200.00)
BUOS10N DTD: NAY 1) 2022 50203090-00  Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses (142,914.75)
TOTAL (217,792.05)

GRAND TOTAL (55,776,051.33)
Prepared Certified by:
ATTY. MERIEL P. CASTILLO WAYNE C. BELIZA
Chief, Budget Division P or, Financial Management Service

Recommended by:

uéh
: BWARD JUSTINE

Undersecretary,

£7 i

. ORDEN
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Secretary, DSWD




Department
Agency/Operating Unit
Address

Funding Source

Legal Basis
CENTRAL OFFICE

DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)

Department of Social Welfare and Development

Office of the Secretary
Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-03-0037
Dated : March 31, 2023

Regular Agency Fund - General Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies
RA 11639 Regular CONTINUING APPROPRIATION

s Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures
Programs/Activities/ Projects Cantar Class ro I Particular Amount

100000100001000 0100000 MOOE 50212020-00  Janitorial Services 464,839.43
General Management and Central Office

TOTAL 464,839.43
310100100002000 0100000 MOOE 50299050-03  Rents - Motor Vehicles 20,830.00
Sustainable Livelihood
Program

TOTAL 20,830.00
320105100003000 0100000 MOQE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 1,275.00
Poverty and Reintegration Central Office
Program for Trafficked Persons
(RRPTP) TOTAL 1,275.00
330100100001000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 27,370.00
Disaster Response and
Rehabilitation Program (DRRP) TOTAL 27,370.00
330100100003000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 190,710.00
Quick Response Fund (QRF) Central Office

TOTAL 190,710.00
200000100001000 0100000 MOOE 50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile 78,162.27
Information and Central Office 50213040-99  RM - Other Structures 5,000,000.00
Communication Technology
Service Management (ICTMS)

TOTAL 5,078,162.27
320102100002000 0100000 MOOE 50211990-00 Other Professional Services 671.03
Bangsamoro Umpugan sa Central Office
Nutrisyon (BangUn) TOTAL 671.03
320105100002000 0100000 MOOE 50214990-00 Subsidies - Others 20,497,013.50
Services for Displaced Person Central Office
(DEPORTEES) TOTAL 20,497,013.50
320101100001000 0100000 MOQE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 541,953.06
Provision of Services for Central Office 50202010-00 Training Expenses 6,975,447 .41
Residential and Center-based 50213040-01 RM - Buildings 11,357,668.25
Clients (CRCF) 50213040-99  RM - Other Structures 4,335,796.00

50213050-03 RM- ICT Equipment 133,970.00
50299990-99  Other MOOE 3,797,300.00

TOTAL 27,142,134.72
320102100001000 0100000 MOOQE 50202010-00 Training Expenses 869,138.00
Supplemental Feeding Central Office
Program TOTAL 869,138.00
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DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)

Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures

Amount
Programs/Activities/ Projects Center Class Code J Sarticular u
320103100001000 0100000 MOOE 50202010-00  Training Expenses 213,511.50
Social Pension Central Office

TOTAL 213,511.50
320104200001000 0100000 MOOE 50202010-00  Training Expenses 455,523.34
Comprehensive Project for Central Office
Street Children, Families and TOTAL 455,523.34
IPS Especially Badjaus
340100100001000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local 16,445.00
Standard-setting, Licensing, Central Office
Accreditation and Monitoring TOTAL 16,445,00
Services (SB)

GRAND TOTAL 54,977,623.79
SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)

. : Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures
Programa/Activities/ Projects Center Class Code Particular Ao

100000100001000 0100000 MOOQOE 50204020-00 Electricity Expenses (464,838.43)
General Management and Central Office

TOTAL (464,839.43)
310100100002000 0100000 MOOE 50289030-00 Representation Expenses (20,830.00)
Sustainable Livelihood
Program

TOTAL (20,830.00)
320105100003000 0100000 MOOE 50211990-00 Other Professional Services (1,275.00)
Poverty and Reintegration Central Office
Program for Trafficked Persons
(RRPTP) TOTAL (1,275.00)
330100100001000 0100000 MOOE 50214990-00  Subsidies - Others (27,370.00)
Disaster Response and Central Office
Rehabilitation Program (DRRP) TOTAL (27,370.00)
330100100003000 0100000 MOOE 50214980-00 Subsidies - Others (190,710.00)
Quick Response Fund (QRF) Central Office

TOTAL (190,710.00)
200000100001000 0100000 MOOE 50211030-00 Consultancy Services (78,162.27)
Information and 50213040-01  RM - Buildings (5,000,000.00)
Communication Technology
Service Management (ICTMS)

TOTAL (5,078,162.27)
320102100002000 0100000 MOOE 50203010-00  Office Supplies Expenses (671.03)
Bangsamoro Umpugan sa Central Office
Nutrisyon (BangUn) TOTAL (671.03)
320105100002000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local (450,140.00)
Services for Displaced Person Central Office 50201020-00  Travel Expenses-Foreign (500,000.00)

(DEPORTEES)

50202010-00
50203010-00
50203050-00
50203070-00

50203080-00
50203090-00
50203210-02
50203210-03

Training Expenses
Office Supplies Expenses
Faod Supplies Expenses

Drugs and Medicines Expenses
Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies

Exp.

Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants Expenses

SE-Office Equipment
SE-ICT Equipment

(200,000.00)
(88,102.50)
(9,600,000.00)
(200,000.00)

(100,000.00)
(504,006.00)
(420,000.00)
(160,000.00)
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SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)

. Responsibil Allotment Object of Expenditures
Programs/Activities/ Projects genter "y Class T | J pePartIcuIar Amount
50203210-99  SE-Other Machinery Equipment (275,000.00)
50203220-01 SE-Furniture & Fixtures (500,000.00)
50203220-02 SE-Books (75,000.00)
50203990-00  Other Supplies Expenses (500,000.00)
50204010-00  Water Expenses (720,000.00)
50204020-00  Electricity Expenses (583,415.90)
50205010-00 Postage and Deliveries (50,000.00)
50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Maobile (47,600.00)
50205020-02 Telephone Expenses-Landline (18,000.00)
50205030-00  Internet Expenses (29,000.00)
Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio
50205040-00 Expenses (10,000.00)
50211990-00  Other Professional Services (683,395.27)
50212020-00  Janitorial Services (893,000.00)
50212030-00  Security Services (1,834,000.00)
50213020-00 RM - Land Improvements (500,000.00)
50213040-01 RM - Buildings (300,000.00)
50213050-02 RM - Office Equipment (50,000.00)
50213050-99 RM - Other Machinery and Equipment (40,000.00)
50213060-01 RM - Motor Vehicle (78,604.00)
50213210-02 RM-SE-Office Equipment (50,000.00)
50213210-03  RM-SE-ICT Equipment (50,000.00)
50299030-00  Representation Expenses (45,000.00)
50299990-99  Other MOOE (842,749.83)
TOTAL (20,497,013.50)
320101100001000 0100000 MOOQE 50203010-00  Office Supplies Expenses (63,179.41)
Brovislon.erSaiviaas for Central Office 50203050-00  Food Supplies I_E)fpenses (1,826,777.02)
Residential and Center-based 50203070-00  Drugs and Medicines Expenses (2,184,498.12)
Clients (CRCF) Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies
50203080-00  Exp. (366,004.67)
50203090-00  Gasoline, Qil and Lubricants Expenses (11,719.98)
50204010-00  Water Expenses (6,880.00)
50205010-00  Postage and Deliveries (27,778.00)
50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile (144,033.50)
50205030-00  Internet Expenses (183,884.54)
50205010-00  Postage and Deliveries (4,590.00)
50211030-00  Consultancy Services (738,937.50)
50214990-00 Subsidies - Others (21,583,851.98)
TOTAL (27,142,134.72)
320102100001000 0100000 MOOE 50211990-00  Other Professional Services (869,138.00)
Supplemental Feeding Central Office
Program TOTAL (869,138.00)
320103100001000 0100000 MOOE 50299990-99 Other MOOE (213,511.50)
Social Pension Central Office
TOTAL (213,511.50)
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'SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) (NEGATIVE)

Responsibility | Allotment

Object of Expenditures

Programs/Activities/ Projects Center Class Code I Farticular Amount
320104200001000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 Travel Expenses-Local (57,188.37)
Comprehensive Project for Central Office 50205020-01 Telephone Expenses-Mobile (12,780.00)
Street Children, Families and 50211990-00  Other Professional Services (214,054.97)

~— |IPS Especially Badjaus 50299030-00  Representation Expenses (171,500.00)

340100100001000
Standard-setting, Licensing,
Accreditation and Monitoring
Services (SB)

0100000 MOOE
Central Office

50202010-00

TOTAL

Training Expenses

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

(455,523.34)

(16,445.00)

(16,445.00)

(54,977,623.79)

Prepared by:

ATTX. ERI%T-')(E/; ILLO
Chiéf, Budget Division fz\(

Undersecretary, GASSG

(-WV

DEN
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deretary, DSWD
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Department
Agency/Operating Unit
Address

Funding Source

Legal Basis
CENTRAL OFFICE

DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)

Department of Social Welfare and Development
Office of the Secretary
Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-04-0038
Dated: April 17, 2023

Regular Agency Fund - General Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies
RA 11639 Regular 2022 CONTINUING APPROPRIATION

~

MERIEL P. GASTILLO

e

;Recommend d by:

ARD

STINE R. ORDEN

WAYNE C. BELIZAR

Chief, Budget Division ft Regular Programs Director IV, Financial Management Service

Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Adictiet
Projects Center Class Code | Particular
100000100001000
General Administration and 0100000 co 50604050-02 Office Equipment 383,400.00
Support Services Central Office
TOTAL 383,400.00
SOURCE ITEMS (FROM)
Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Aiotint
Projects Center Class Code | Particular
100000100001000
General Administration and 0100000 co 50604060-01 Motor Vehicles (383,400.00)
Support Services Central Office
TOTAL (383,400.00)
Prepared by: Certified by:

o
ASSG Do 409
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Department
Agency/Operating Unit
Address

Funding Source

Department of Social Welfare and Development
Office of the Secretary
Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-04-0038
Dated: April 18, 2023

Regular Agency Fund - General Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies

Legal Basis RA 11639 Regular 2022 CONTINUING APPROPRIATION
CENTRAL OFFICE
DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)
Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures At
Projects Center Class Code | Particular
200000100001000
Information Communication 0100000 CcO 50604050-99 Other Machinery and Equipment 87,000.00
Technology Management Central Office
Service
TOTAL 87,000.00
SOURCE ITEMS (FROM)
Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures A
. = mount
Projects Center Class Code [ Particular
200000100001000
Information Communication 100000 CcO 50604050-03 Info. and Communication Technology (87,000.00)
Technology Management Central Office Eqgpt.
Service
TOTAL (87,000.00)
Prepared by: Certified by:
ATTY. MERIEL P. CASTILLO WAYNE C. BELIZAR

Ly

Chief, Budget D isio:ror Regular Programs

for GASS A-34 -dad %

MAY 03 2023




Department
Agency/Operating Unit
Address

Funding Source

Department of Social Welfare and Development

Office of the Secretary
Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MOBIFICATION ADVICE NQ. MAF No. 2023-03-0011
Dated: March 23, 2023

Regular Agency Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies

Legal Basis RA 11639 Regular 2022 Continuing Appropriations
CENTRAL OFFICE
DEFICIENT ITEMS {TO) i

Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Amount

Projects Center Class Code ] Particular
310100300003000 0100000 MOQE 50204010 00 Water Expenses 50,817.26
KALAHI CIDSS National Central Office 50204020 00 Electricity Expanses 427,385.17

Community-Driven. 50211890 00 Other Professional Services 5,917,670.93

Development Project {(KC- 50213040 01 RM - Buildings 10,180.00
NCDDP) 50213060 01 RM - Motor Vehicle 130,000.00
50215020 00 Fidelity Bond Premiums 156,412.50
50299050 03 Rents - Motor Vehicles 349,365.00
TOTAL 7.041.940.86

SOURCE ITEMS (FROM)

Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Amount

Projects Center Class Code [ Particular
310100300003000 0169000 MOOE 50214880 00 Subsidies - Others {7.041,940.86)
KALAHI CIDSS National Central Office
Community-Driven.
Development Project (KC- TOTAL (7,041,940.86)
NCDDP)
Prgparegd by: Certified by:
BENJANIN C. MAHINAY %ﬁYNE C. BEL%R

QIC, Budget Division for Sp&cifiProje ts

ONIO CID CRISANTO JR.
ndersecretary for GASSG

D

Director, Finagge and Management Service

Secretary

APR 0 4 2003



Department
Agency/Operating Unit
Address

Funding Source

Legal Basis
CENTRAL OFFICE

DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO}

Department of Social Welfare and Development

Office of the Secretary
Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-03-0014

Dated: March 23, 2023

Regular Agency Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies

RA 11639 Regular 2022 Continuing Appropriations

Responsibility

Object of Expenditures

Programs/Activities/
Projects Center AllctmentClges Code | Particular Amount
310100300004000 0100000 MOOE 50201010 00 Travel Expenses-Local 105,303.50
Beneficiary FIRST Sacial Central Office 50299030 00 Representation Expenses 1,500.00
Protection Project
TOTAL 106,803.50
SOURCE ITEMS (FROM)
Programs_mctwltles! Responsibility Allotment Class Object of Expendmfres Amount
Projects Center Code | Particular
310100300004000 0100000 MOOE 50202010 00 Training Expenses (3,503.50)
Beneficiary FIRST Social Central Office 50211030 00 Consultancy Services (103,300.00)
Protection Project
- prRen Pl TOTAL (106,803.50)
Certified by:

?ﬂ ;
BENJAMIN C. MAHINAY

OIC, Budget Division for Special Projects
ﬁ, ID-U Director, Figapce and Management Service

ndersecretary for GASSG

Secretary

APR 0 4 2073

WAYNE C. B:'EIZAR




Department

Agency/Operating Unit

Address

Funding Source

Legal Basis

: Department of Social Welfare and Development

Office of the Secretary

Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-03-0012
Dated: March 23, 2023

Regular Agency Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies

RA 11639 Regular 2022 Continuing Appropriations

CENTRAL OFFICE

DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO}

QIC, Budget Division for Spet Projects

Recommended'by:

Zozzeed/]

ANTONIO CID CRISANTO JR.
dersecretary for GASSG

Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Amount
Projects Center Class Code | Particular
310100200002000 0100000 MOOE 50299020 00 Printing & Publication Expenses 77.049.00
KALAHI CIDDS:
Kapangyarihan at
Kaunlaran sa Barangay Central Office
TOTAL 77.049.00
SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) g - _ _
Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Amount
Projects Center Class Code I Particular
310100200002000 0100000 MOOE 50298990 89 Other MOOE {77,049.00)
IKALAHI CIDDS: Central Office
Kapangyarihan at
Kaunlaran sa Barangay
TOTAL (77,049.00)
Preparéd by: Certified by:
BENJAMIN C. MAHINAY %iYNE C. BELIgR

Directer, Finance and Management Service

MR D4 0B




Department
Agency/Operating Unit
Address

Fundirg Source
Legal Basis
CENTRAL OFFICE

DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)

Department of Social Welfare and Development
Office of the Secretary
Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVIGE NO, 2013-03-0013
Dated: March 23, 2023

Regular Agency Fund - New General Appropriations
Specific Budget of National Government Agencies
RA 11639 Regular 2022 Continuing Appropriations

Programs/Activities/ Responsibmty Allotment Object of Expenditures J—
Projects Center Class Code Particular
330100200001000 0100000 MOCE 50211920 00 Other Professional Services 16,219,094.14
Implementation and Central Office 50201010 00 Travel Expenses-Local 600,000.00
Monitoring of Payapa at 50203080 00 Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Exp. 61,865.00

Masaganang Pamayanan
{PAMANA) Program -
Peace and Development

Fund
TOTAL 16,880,959.14
SOURCE ITEMS (FROM) _
Programs/Activities/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Amount

Projects Center Class Code Particular
330100200001000 0100000 MOQE 50214990 00 Subsidies - Others (16,680,959.14)
Implementation and Central Office
Monitoring of Payapa at
Masaganang Pamayanan
(PAMANA} Program -
Peace and Development TOTAL {16,880,959.14)
Fund

Preparegd hy: Certified by:
BENJAMIN C. MAHINAY WAYNE C. BELIZAR

OIC, Budget Division for Special Piz'ectL
L]

Recommended\by:

Director, Finanperand Management Service

A

ANMTONIO CID CRISANTO JR.
/ Undersecretary for GASSG

Secretary

APR 0 ¢ 2033
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Department
Agency/Operating Unit
Address

Funding Source

Legal Basis

CENTRAL OFFICE

DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)

Department of Social Weifare and Development
Office of the Secretary
Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-03-0026
Dated: March 22, 2023

Reguiar Agency Fund - General Fund - New General Appropriations

Specific Budget of National Govemmen! Agencies

RA 11639 Regular 2022 CONTINUING APPROPRIATIONS

Programs/Activities] | Respansibiiity | Aflotment Object of Expenditures P
Projects Center Class Code Particufar
200000200001000 0100000 MOOE 50201010-00 | Travel Expensges-Local 22,115.02
Natlonal Household Central Offica S0203010-00 | Office Supplies Expenses 5,445.00
Targeting System for Poverty 50203220-01 | Semi Expendable - Fumniture & Fixtures 124,000.00
Reduction £0243050-03 | RM - ICT Equipment 8,680.00
50299050-01 | Rents - Buildings & Structures 781,580.00
TOTAL 941,830,02
SOURCE ITEMS [FROM)
Programs/Activities! Ruponllbll‘l‘ty Allotment Objsct of Expenditures Amount
Projects Center Class Code Particular
200000200001000 0100000 MOQE 50211990-00 | Other Professional Services {14,816.02)
National Household Central Office 50212030-00 | Security Services {85,710.00)
Targeting System for Poverly 50213050-02 | RM - Office Equipmaent (100,000.00)
Reduction 50213070-00 | RM - Fumitures and Fixtures {491,748.00)
50215020-00 | Fideilty Bond Premiums (57,500.00)
502829010-00 | Advertising Expense (50,690.00)
50269020-00 | Printing and Pubfication Expense (104,720.00)
50299990-89 | Other MOOE (26,546.00)
TOTAL (841,830.02)
Prepared by: Coriifled by:
BEhﬁc. MAHINAY

OIC-Chief, Budget Divislon for Special P jad&s/

WAYNE C. BELIZAR

Director, Finangs and Management Servicé

EX GATCHALIA

Secretary

AR 04 2B
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Department H
AgencyiOperating Unit
Address

Funding Source

Legal Basis

CENTRAL OFFICE

DEFICIENT ITEMS (TO)

Department of Social Welfare and Development
Office of the Secretary
Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-03-0026

Dated: March 22, 2023
Regular Agency Fund - General Fund - New General Appropriations

Specific Budgel of National Government Agencies

RA 11936 Regular 2023 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS

Unde(r?mta "

of Saneral Adminlstration and Support Services Group

Programs/Activitiesi | Reaponsibility | Allotment Object of Expendltures R
Projects Canter Class Code Particular

200000200001000 0100000 MOOE | 50202010-00 | Training Expenses 1,902,622.00
National Household Targeting|  Central Office 50203010-00 | Office Supplies Expenses 123,000.00
Syslm foyBovenviReueib 50203210-02 | Semi Expendable - Ofiice Equipment 50,000.00
50203890-00 | Other Supplles Expenses 245,000.00

50205020-01 | Telephone Exprenses-Mobile 92,750.00

5020503000 | Internet expenses 53,000.00

50211990-00 | Other Professional Services 9,195,540.26

50212020-00 | Janitorial Services 90,032.32

5021203000 | Security Services 175.451.60

50298030-00 | Representation Expenses 63,000.00

50289050-01 | Rents - Bulldings & Structures 240,000.00

TOTAL 12,230,398.20

SOURCE ITEMS (FROM)}
Frograms/Activities] | Responsibiiity | Allotment Object of Expsnditures R
Projects Canter Class Code Particular

200000200001000 0100000 MOOE | 50201010-00 | Travel Expenses-Local (1,104,896.20)
National Household Targeting| Central Office 50203220-01 | Semi Expendabie - Fumilure & Fixtures {1,407 ,500.00)
Syatem for Eovedy RS TN 50205010-00 | Postage and Deliveries £21,000.00)
50205020-02 | Telephone Expenses-Landiine (34,000.00)

50206010-01 | Awards/Rewards Expense (64,000.00)

50211030-00 | Consultancy Services {161,000.00)

50213040-01 | RM - Buldings {1,532,000.00)

502$3050-02 | RM - Office Equipment {56,000.00)

50213050-03 | RM - ICT Equipment {1,610,000.00)

50213070-00 | RM - Fumiture & Fixtures (58,000.00)

50288010-00 | Advertising Expense (4,522,000.00)

§0286020-00 | Printing & Publication Expenses (1,457,000.00)

5029969089 | Other MOOE (205,000.00)

TOTAL {12,230,396.20)

Cerilfted by:

WAYﬁ% c. BELIZAR

Director, Finance and-Management Service
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Department
Agency/Operating Unit
Address

Funding Source

Legal Basis

CENTRAL OFFICE
DEFICIENT ITEMS {TO)

: Department of Social Welfare and Development
: Office of the Secretary
: Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills Quezon City

MODIFICATION ADVICE NO. 2023-03-0023

Dated: March 22, 2023

: Regular Agency Fund - General Fund - New General Appropriations

Specific Budget of National Government Agencies

: RA 11639 Regular 2022 CONTINUING APPROPRIATIONS

Programs/Activitios/ Responsibility | Allotment Object of Expenditures Amount
Projects Conter Class Code Particular
310100100001000 0100000 MOOE 50203990-00 | Other Supplies Expenses 66,305.00
Pantawid Pamilyang Pilipino| Central Office 50299020-00 | Printing & Publication Expenses 119,000.00
Program TOTAL 185,305.00
SOURCE ITEMS (FROM)
ProgramsfActivities/ ﬁesponsﬁﬂy Allotment 5bjoct of Expenditures Amount
Projects Ceonter Class Code Particular
310100100001000 0100000 MOOE 50299990-99 | Other MOOE {185,305.00)
Pantawid Pamilyang Pilipinc| Central Office TOTAL (185,305.00)
Program
Prapared by: Cortified by:
BENJANIN C. MAHINAY WAYNE C. BELI%

QIC-Chief, Budget Division for Speci:;iirrfhds

Undersecratary fo

ended by:

eneral Administration and Support Services Group

Page1lofl

Director, Finance and Management Service




